KEARNICZDHAZTZR BEHRACBDTRICEBELTLSEE W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

KyOSHO % po

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS ‘ Moto’spo’ts

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
B/ BN ER RS

\/-COON= i=1s1,

12-.15 ENGINE POWERED 4WD TOURING CAR SERIES

KYOSHO CUP EDITION

H X INDEX
@KL D/ HDEREEIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ------nmmmmmmmmmmes oo 2~5
@y hDMICE S Z 2% /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION === - mmmmmmmmm oo 6~7
@ 7 ORD%ME / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION -------mm oo oo oo oo oo 7
@I TEIDEE / BEFORE YOU BEGIN  -----mm oo 8~9
@>F— {77 /\—YEERK / ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS ------------------------ 10 ~ 11
@ IRDIAIL T / ASSEMBLY - mmm o o oo oo oo 12 ~38
@47 3> /)X—Y DEF/ASSEMBLING OPTIONAL PARTS ---------mmmmmmmmm oo 39 ~ 40
@ R / EXPLODED VIEW  ---mm oo oo o o oo o oo oo e oo 41 ~ 43
@AXRTIN—=Y « AT 3 /)8—=Y YU X~ /SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS ------------mmmmmmmmmmmmoeo o 44 ~ 49
4 o )
7 - N
N BL2DHDEEEE A\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
C DERBMER SITETIEH D TEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
Q@ DERIIEVWVEHEEARET DL SICHKEFTINTVWET, @lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
HUZTICABNRGAIR BRZR<A>TWBAILTY K/\1 X% experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
P’yﬂﬂ&?t: fﬁﬂ\\l‘Z—C"C KEEEW, . B @Keep out of the reach of children!
./J\é“ WEBED'H S DT, MBI TERIBHROFAE ENBWFTT @Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
BIRIE>TLEEI L,

> " N _ - responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
OHH U TELLHAIFE. T—DEREEZ TLLEERL TH S,

EEED > THELHLLE N @Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.

@ETI Tt h. SHEEAVNSOTEESNS &S ICAYICIREL T @Taking out liability insurance is recommended.
IEEW,
\.5D\ZI‘/T%BﬁtliJD)\b‘Cfét:;‘%‘ébJ}ib;5o y
KEFUROH, FEBRMAREEEI 2HANHOETI.,  *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No. 33215

© Copyright 2021 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 22T ax s #a sy
33215-TO1



BELD-HDEXREIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT - EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDIHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 EBRPHEORERE LS. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ COBEMIE. FRWGEREMER T, MATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COBERERELEcHIC. ETAOHEILTY. ETERDOAVYTFYA AT avORBLBREEZEEIBWVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@I AVEZEBBPABROEMIE. LA ZRD ERELERDTN. REPR (BRR) RNOTEMENSHD XT,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

<EE>

— < Caution > N
COEmiE TERERITHRRARCH—) EB->TVWET, HUTRVETIKRHIEERELZVHEE UE IO T, MR,
ETROBRBICEWTRHEL,IMET, T, BRIZIIVIY (BIF) IKE>TRAEAE—RHBHET, ETRLT
HBHORCH—F Y FTITS3&LS3ICLTLESE W,
This R/C car is designed for advanced users and competitive racing. A degree of skill is required for the assembly and
operation of this model and any damage to the model either during assembly or operation is the at the user’s risk and
responsibility. Also, depending on the engine (sold separately) used, the car can run at extremely high speeds. Only
run this model at a designated R/C track or circuit.

COBREREICEURS cDICTREDEEEZ. BIHBFHLILI,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs
BE CORAZFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBGREDRLET SAREMENHZEHRERLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4 N\
z ®
A )
= i y
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Ffo, MBI TICHE B> Tt IR - MR IEHERTIC LR W TS W,
niaiR. BRZR<M>TWBART RS X zRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £,
fEE W, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

Ve
.




Rk
PROHIBITED

P NSRRI, ED BRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
oo NSBREFIROWDZATOEE - REFS T TS,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 OREROEBEREN DRV EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—INTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ H >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREHETIBANTIIEEI W,
ERORREBZDFT,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L\,
FCICETEFLELVTRERZRARTLLEZ V. REFTHOEXETSE
&, BOBMEPSEROFRERICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSEIRERICKEDET, oo WelbLih, MADEKRICADET,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




r

28 WO T AEOBBBULDIH, RDT EELTHF CLEL,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
t =
pY 21
8 @j PROHIBITED
B AR OBUR WD IER, Handling fuel safely:
1. BUR W&, BTEHNT, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. RIS O— K= 3 EA, 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. AKUTIFHESHITIE D 1 R W 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRATED, BlcANZD L7aL, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5. REE. FrvIEL>NDREHHRED 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FOREIRVWEEEFTICE o Tightly shut the cap!
6. FERABODZEEEF. KRIEIF AN, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
Hik Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P [EEE L TWBEDIC, EPYREZANBVTIIEE L, P ETERIG. TYYY, X7 I—EAIRERICE>TVWEDT, 9<IC
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! [FZh5BNTLIZE W,
Right after use, do not touch the engine and muffler! Danger of burning
yourself!
.
( =
é P ZOBPEETSRVERBEEORE LR, WESKHRETZBADBD XY,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
\_
e
ik
PROHIBITED
PHy T =P/~ RIAN—RETEDRDIFWCF+MERLT P 2EY BIBERERNOBRIUCHIERL. FEETo>TRE W,
KRSV, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
.




P ETHEY. ETSERVKRDTERRAA Y FEOFFICL, BEIREXRE
BOBHZEOAL T RSV, REBPEBOES - RWEN G EERKR
BIBEDHDET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Hik
PROHIBITED

-7V TFDEHTT AT 2B/NNH D ET D TEMEIED 2D
LRBWTLIZEW,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

Rk
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. MTRT s ZEELTLRLE W,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
ik
PROHIBITED

P TR DG TOETIE. BEDORREICEDEFITDOTEPHILE L,
VP I—CHSTEOIBEDEZITVS E I 3,
SRM s, WRIOZWEZ B,
CKEEED. I
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

Hik
PROHIBITED

P [E U ARHDEL TRETESEBRVTLLEE L,

BEIEDIYNO—-ITETREDRRICED XY,

Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P BEDEL BBHEAPEEDSVEHRZEFRABORERFLBEVT

<TEEn,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHRIC. RO ERFEIBATOWRWIERL TEE W,

Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

P EA T 3V I—Y BN OAHPEEDZEE G LRV TL I 0,

WEOREEHZD XTI,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




Fv hOftticZ#323%(1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

2 F vV RIL 2 Y —IRIEARIRHEAE

(Zam)

Radio transmitter with at least 2

channels for 2 servos.

@ DF vy MIRFUN—RBEEL L O —IREBARE
BRSO 2 F v YR 2 —ROZORDPRETT,

Q@EEHICERT v IIATENYRILIALTH
HBOEID . BFHDYT A TZHABLTLLEEW,

O U N—RRA v FEEAT BHAIF. TORIC
NEOHRPEEESEICREL T,

@ vFH BEC ARV T —FETRWEGEEIE.
Al¥k BEC ARV Y —XA Y FHRETT,

Q@ZDF Y MIFFATI ZEHT 2T —MRiFE
HEERY M TZ2HEVLRE W,

e This model requires a 2-channel, 2-servo R/C system
with reverse switch and servo trim functionality.

eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

olf reverse switch on the transmitter is to be used, refer
to the instruction manual included with the R/C model.

@BEC connector switch is required. If your switch is not BEC
connector specification, please change it to BEC connector switch.

oThis kit is a competition-level model. Please install
with suitable high-performance servos.

BTy o547

2 F v VR FOR fERTESY—R - 515%*7“47\“}

Suitable servos & receiver

Stick-type N -
2ch radio set. W 5—R W SEH
Servo Receiver
W/N\YRILYALT
2F v rxIL7OR _ @
Wheel-type 10mm S 2= [16mm

2ch radio set.

\
&/ \2\ 29";&/
19~21mm

33mm
38~41mm
28mm
ﬁmmm
W1y F \<\|
Switch < P
16.5mm

W ZERR/NY
Battery

(33x84x17mm A D F3E)
(max. dimensions 33x84x17mm)

CERIBATOROA-N-LA-ORENY T ) -2ETTHLET,
Using same brand battery as your R/C system is recommended.

K ZANL—RRZRFERLTIREW,
2 Use only: straight pack

IVIVELIONTT—
Engine & Muffler

Q@ZDFYNCIFI120FRIYIVYNRETT,
¥SGYv 7 b (U1Oy kv T R) HERT.

24 RFv THEHEOY AAIILRE =5 —
BUEBAERIY Y Y OHEHTEET,
@This kit requires a .12 class engine.

*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide
Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

W127>2XH—FH
VI
Engine for .12
class cars

oy SRl S E 2SI
Items required for starting the engine.
Py W R 7
Glow Fuel Fuel Pump

No.96424

Paint
7> —%5— ORT 1« DEBEICIFER
Plug Heater NIRETT,

@For painting the body,
use paints for models.

No.36217

(=~ H16~20%)

(Nitro 16~20%)
B7>7LYF

Plug Wrench

No0.80165 -
JOALYF
(5.,5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
Cross Wrench

7 2—J)LR> 7 500cc

Fuel Bottle 500cc
WAy —5—
Starter

o

No0.36209
NILFRY—%—BOX2.0

No.36216S
J=29=Fr=I¥—20 AN=9T=25=20
Booster Charger 2.0 Spark Booster 2.0
WXy—5—FAN\yTY—
Battery
E:'E:]
No.71322

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /Xy 71 —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery

No.71324
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /Xy 71U —

(5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm) Multi Starter Box 2.0 SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery
TOM . WYV AYF—E—JLR WY/~ BMTFTAAL
Other required equipments Tire / Wheel / Inner Mold Shock Oil Differential Oil
m—7 W AR7 OFKF vy NCFFATV. 1VF—

Tape

=

(200mm 1g)
(width 200mm)

E-IREFEFEFNFEEA
110y =Y > h—AD
ALY, A F—F—ILR
ZRABRL TS,

@ This kit does not supply tires and
inner Mold. Use tires and Inner
Mold for 1/10 Touring cars.

2
&




v hofticz3Z251(2)

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

B TICRERTE

Tools required

== CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

pE 3=

EAIZITEORRWCIE, +4EBELTEE W,

FyhMCA>DTWBIE
TOOLS INCLUDED

—iRHGTE
Tools

7oeyYU—
ACCESSORIES

BABLYF
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Hex wrenche
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)

1.5mm Ej

2.0mm Q
2.5mm
5.0mm %[

E+FLYF (N
Cross Wrench (small)

i

WmJ7UR
Grease

<1 E

W+ RS0 /8—= (K )
Phillips screwdriver (sizes: S,M,L)

|

WARSAN—
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex screwdrivers
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

—f )

WoYVARYF
Needle Nose Pliers

ﬁ
=<70 5
Zw\—

Wire Cutt

ers

W/ X
Calipers

W\
Scissors

B UA—5—RYT T~
Water Pump Pliers

f

WOy y—F+4A47
Sharp Hobby Knife

B e—
[/ 777777777 7]

W FEREEA BxyOyU#

Instant Glue Screw Cement
Iy

i

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFA17IyYU—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

—T{[ = [T
—1[]

TRIMINRET, B ~15mmONG TN TEBTETY,
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

SCREW
CEMENT

-/

7 0RO (i

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ 7 ORETOIEEICLIch>TEY NLET,

Set up the radio as explained below.

B{0m
| A on
110] OFF

| BeSEL
Transmitter

@i DI

EERICEIEE M E LY M T %,
REROT VT FEDIET,
FEULBEBANY T —&DRL,
SEOT YT FEDIET,

MU LZEHRRIEEY N B,

A xEEoz 1 v FEANS,
FEHDZA v FEAND,

@A on
OFF
B >

| PAS AR
Battery

BRXAyF
Switch |:><:|
o$MJ2o =1

FoFy

NV RILINYA—2BH L TH—ROEBNT WD DR,

@itH B

O] REEDR1 v FELD,
REEWD A Y FEY B,
EERDT VT FEED B

|:| | b
Antenna
W2 {EH
Receiver

@START

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.
Extend the antenna of transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the receiver.
Unwind the Receiver antenna.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

A switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Switch "ON" the Receiver.

Check that the servos move in accordance with the control
from transmitter.

@FINISH

[2] Switch "OFF" the Receiver.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.
Retract the Transmitter antenna.

) =



FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

M CORICTERDZ EISERELTLEE W,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

Q@ ZDFHAEZRLFiH. BEZTERT D,

Oy NODRBZEND B,
KA—AR. REDIHBDELES, BEWKROHDIRGEEN. Lt
HRE I FTTEIE LIV,

—
—+
.
T
-
Tt
-
Tt
.
=

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

x|

——18 @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from

whom the model was purchased.

ONSBHRBOECY A XEMEZBVWLSICT D, BESEICLTHERBLAD @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page

SHHII T3,
O@TPER zifith B Eld - - -
HOHHEL THERDBEESND X THRHH TS,
2L, BENERT 2 ETHD DL EANENRBEDET,

before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Fv hTid, BEPRIMNES EXAPIWIELRENEL A>TWET, BAZICIEREITRISH D EFITDOTHERLTHSHEITT
{I2aW, Ffo, ERBIRZHICAS>TVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCIEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

(| Y Qb | @/ |\WERFEDH 1
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
FARE X N1V RER 3x12mm E' X 3mm Tvy¥v—-Fvhk E4EYUVY
Round Head Screw Bind Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
m ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w ; |
i ——— 3 >
‘Tf mm
12mm
E AL HSER
Cap Screw F/H Screw
3x12mm Y ER 5x10mm X7 )L - RFYVT 5.8mm EOR—IL
W F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
5mm
DmmmJ amm =] O
£y hEZ . <>
Set Screw mm I ' 5.8mm
m




M TRIDER (2)

SREAZE DR
How to read the instruction manual:

( 5RERAI )
( Example )

1 JAYIYARY Y3y
Front Suspension V\\A

=

A: ZOEB THITS2EE L ZDHEM.
D@D EZE. RYE. ERE

B
C: ¥v hROEGRIF. N—YRENMIFESNTNET,
D: RAEATIEZ KDY —IHEREINTVWET, ¥—7

IERL THIZTZED TS,

oow >

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

No.1

5x10mm X%)L

Metal Bushing N
Ol

FrIEY
King Pin

: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial
number of steps for assembling.

: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.

: Parts in the kit are numbered.

: There are many symbols used throughout the instruction

manual. Note the symbols when completing assembly.

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

ﬂ SEAZ(ICEDNTWEY—2

fEAY %55
Part bags used.

AIEII 5L SICHIITS,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

(©]
2

{R1ES,
Temporarily tighten.

LS -

M ICER. Dy
Note the direction ®x@
AflA.
m For Right. L
ﬁ 2mmaRzEH T3 (H) . ‘
omm Drill holes with the ORUBBER

specified diameter.

ERUTHITSM,
Pay close attention here!

JIV2A&R3,
Apply grease.

XAV IEIERES,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

BB ODIEICHITS,
Assemble in the
specified order.

I,
For Left.

JLRESHITESY %,
Apply rubber type glue.

)

\

[ =

N H B EN

o
>

EABRU&LSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MEIZTS (B1),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

R =

True-to-scale diagram.

AIEEA Mo
Must be purchased
separately!

] #hv g3,
Cut off shaded portion.

BREEERITEET 5.
Apply instant glue
(CA glue, super glue).




(7))
o
1T}
2
2
D
o
2
(@)
(7))
=
('
<
o
o
=
(7))
<<
—
o
L
(@]
=
2
L
=
L
O
2
<
o
o
<
|
il
)
I
D
|
o’
~
[\
D
¥
._J
AY
|

>[I OfmiE. ERUEEA

VZ407

[]

Shaded Parts are not used.

| ]

o1

VZ404

[

VZ408

©

©

o]
LC]
VZ411B

70 0O

[l

(A C
[l

N0 O

D

.20 9
u/%\_.mw
o
x°s (© 9

10



ZF—7ZI)I\—YEER ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS

S ORI, ERLEY A (A) (B)

Shaded Parts are not used. @ @
ﬂ No.s

W5194-01

) @

VZ472 IF466

11



1 NIV F—=U—
Belt Pulley

<24T/—YU—>
< 24T Pulley >

< TR >
< Completed >

1-S54004
4x4mm

1-E070

2 NIV F—=U—
Belt Pulley

<7JL—F7=Y—>
< Brake Pulley >

< ERE >
< Completed >

1-S54004

VZ402

VZ402

VZ431GM
3 NIk TF—=Y—
Belt Pulley s
<18T7/—U—>
< 18T Pulley > lxifnélrgo‘t
1-E070
E7
S
o L
< K >
< Completed >
o -
VZ480GM gﬂ g
B
%QSP /

12

ENOJ

4x4mm Y hEXR
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring

ENO.‘I

4x4mm Y FER
Set Screw

E7 EUYY
E-ring

ENO.‘I

4x4mm EY hEX
Set Screw

E7 EVYY
E-ring




[©)

TIFY
Differential

’
®

<UVF7 >
< Rear Differential >

E Y d> 7 )L (#4000)
Silicone Oil (#4000)

XALIIEBRBEXRTANS,
Fill up to 80%.

VZ462 y,
9 KVZ462 VZ403HC
<) ////// 15x8 8mm VZW020-01
LAW50-02
VZa03HC SRG04SS /e
(5 J=(NQ A4 LAW50-02  VZz462
96648 1.5x8.8mm
5x12mm
LAW50-02
@ / ORG0458
LAWS50-02 / R
UM613 5\ )
VZ403HC 96648
1-S32608 5x12mm
0 2.6x8mm
1-S32608
2.6x8mm vzae2
5 F XY ( )
Differential
<70YKcT7 >
< Front Differential >
Y 37 )L (#300000)
Silicone Oil (#300000)
X AAILIEBRBEF TANS,
Fill up to 80%.
VZ461
g J
f\ Oy (e
1.5x8.8mm
VZ403HC ORGO 455 /V\ LAW50-02
96648 5] & VZ461
5x12mm LAWS50-02 1.5x8.8mm

2.6x8mm

LAWS50-02

/JORGO%S

\

LAW50-02
UM613

96648
5x12mm

2x6mm

ENO.‘I

26x8mm HSEX

F/H Screw
i 4
OV > P45
O-ring P4.5
ol z
5x12mm A
Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
1.5x8.8mm E>
Pin
R 2
TIIVY T
Differential Shaft
- m— R 2

UYFIv T b
Rear Differential Joint

—

Ty FOUVT
Differential Packing O-ring

ENO.‘I

26x8mm X

F/H Screw
i 4

2x6mm HIEX
F/H Screw

i 4
OUv7%J P45
O-ring P4.5
ol z
5x12mm A
Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
1.5x8.8mm £E>
Pin
 — R i 2
TIIVTh
Differential Shaft
[ L m— R 2

ZAYKTTIIaAVk
Front Differential Joint

e E—

T7NRyFOUVYT
Differential Packing O-ring

13



ZOY ~NILY
Front Bulk

VZ406B

VZ486
XAV vI—
Main Chassis

1-S03010
3x10mm

VZ416

1-833012
3x12mm

1-S33008
&, 3x8mm(F/H)
3x8mm(F/H)
1-S33015
3x15mm(F/H)
7 ZAysNILY, AT —LA
Front Bulk, Suspension Arm
> 1-S54008
§ 4x8mm
®
IS

E ﬂ No.2

3x8mm HZEXR
F/H Screw

3x15mm HZEX
F/H Screw

Dmmmmmmmm ffffffffffffffffffff 2

3x10mm E'X
Screw

i 2

No.2

3x12mm HZEX

4.8mm R—JLRE v R(L)
Ball Stud (L)

Oy~ O77—LYv Tk
Front Lower Arm Shaft

24

14

3x6x2mm Yo hHhT7—
Plastic collar

?1mm

% @) D& SICHER, 4x8mm
Ty NERZFEDRFT B,
After adjusting Q secure with
4x8mm Set Screw.



Ay cNILY, TIFT
Front Bulk, Differential Gear

BRGO014
10x15x4mm

70> T 7 Assy

Front Differential Assembly

VZ458
70y 8XJL K189
Front Belt 189

BRGO014
10x15x4mm

@ R

Ay sNILY. AT —A

Front Bulk, Suspension Arm
<7AYK87YIN=T—LA >
< Front Upper Arm >

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

VZ406B

VZ406B

ﬂ ﬂ No.2

10x 15x 4mm X7 Y> o
Ball Bearing

O RICERE,
Note the shape
©&a D)
(C)Right (D)Left

ﬂ No.2

3x8mm TTEXR

JOYKNPYyN=T—=Lyv TN
Front Upper Arm Shaft
| )2

O —EFROMBIALESE
NILNOERDHNDB AN ET,
ERLTRUMBILEDE T
RSV,

When aligned to the groove at
the very front, belt tension
becomes looser.

Make sure to use the same
position for left and right sides.

15



1 O ZOY ~NILY
Front Bulk

<7=U—=>
< Pulley >

18T/ —") —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

BRGO006
6x12x4mm

@

—1

/ Al

G,

BRG006
6x12x4mm

< SERK >
< Completed >

0.1~0.2mm®D A A
TEDLSICHAET 3,
Please adjust so that there
is 0.1~0.2mm clearance.

[Ino2

6x12x4mm X7 Y
Ball Bearing

IRILYvY T b
Middle Shaft

2477 —" —Assy
24T Pulley Assembly

7D‘/I\7“y7)lz Oy

<7AYLcFyvTIL>
< Front Knuckle >

VZ013 %/UWZQ
VZ013
o= L 92051
&\ U ) BRGOOS 2x11mm
6x12x4mm

VZ010

FM337
97029

ar
20 >
el

FM337 3
97029 %

X—ER/C—VERFE L TWRW =Y B D X T,
Front Knucle onl Z0EE, REN—YRELVTASNTVET,
N Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

AL > F (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

16

OELEDS 3,
Tighten up.

G TonEkEY NEREEET 2,
Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

No.2

R—=ILZE v (S)E

4.8mm

6x12x4mm 7YV
Ball Bearing

i

10x15x4mm ~RFYv

2x11mm Y
Pin

IRA—=IL v T b
Wheel Shaft

9mm EAMR—IL
Pillow Ball

© (rmm

10mm AV YUa—Fvv/

Screw Cap




1 2 JOYcYARYY 7Y
Front Suspension

<7OYhFyTIL>

ﬂ No.2, No.10

24Ty 78 (T7AOYE)
Swing Shaft (Front)

< Front Knuckle >

1]

#I3mm

24

Approx.3mm

1 H—RtEA1/\—
Servo Saver

< TR >
< Completed >

um128 VZ421GM

VZ411B

VZ411B

VZ411B
VZ423
4 7\
VZ422GM
Q i
( \ VZ422GM 3
97050M @/ UM565

- J

H—EB/C—VERFE L TLWRW =Y B D £,
Z0HAE. REN—YRENTEASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

O BEF 2 —TE2mmic Ay b
lJ TE%O
Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.

0 10mm

No.3

97050M
4.8mm

R—J)LRE v RM)

umM128
4.8mm R—JLREZ v (L)
Ball Stud (L)

F7tv s 0mm
Omm Offset

i Ml (o Y

17



14 H—REA /=
Servo Saver

<RTFZIVY >
< Steering >

[noa

4.8mm R—JLT> K(M)
Ball End (M)

Z2F7Yvoay R

Steering Rod

Ll

T o [T T

(A RVOEESpiE S
The Side with groove is
reverse screw.

15 HY—RE1/\—
Servo Saver

VZ420GM %
H—E/IN—VEIRFEL TWRWI—=YNH D T,
Z0HE. REN—YRENTAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

1-S43006
3x6mm

ﬂ No.3, No.10

3x6mm FAREZR
Round Head Screw

1 6 H—Rt1/\—
Servo Saver

N

1-S13008
3x8mm

Ll

Front

No.3

3x8mm EX

O SRICES 1 B,
Attach towards the front.

Al
Front

/J : L\
O 8 O
° —

18



1 7 w5y —I)N)LY
Center Bulk

VZ407

VZ407

1-S33008
& 3x8mm(F/H)
@
1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)
1 2 VAV
Center Bulk
<N)LhNTFYYaFt—>
< Belt Tensioner >
1 -S43006 VZ484GM
0 3x6mm
VZ492
0 E
1-S03008
3x8mm
\VZ466 1 S43006

3x6mm

ﬂ No.2, No.4

3x8mm HZEXR

No.4

3x6mm FRER
Round Head Screw

19



1 URIAVIE7
Rear Bulk

(=0

N

VZ409

K—E/N—VERFEL TWRWI—Y DB D £T,
Z0HE. REN—YRENEAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

VZ427GM

BRGO002 >

@/ 5x8x2.5mm

#96.5mm
approx. 6.5mm

[ nos

3x15mm FvvIER
Cap Screw

[E i R

TL—FEZX LY (V)LIN=)
Brake Piston (Silver)

O

JL—Fyv 7k
Brake Shaft
L —

92696

1-823015
3x15mm

Pear Bulk

X—EB/I—YERFE L TWRWIS—YHH D £,
Z0HE. REN—YRENEAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

BRGO002 *
5x8x2.5mm

VZ409

1-833008 gi 1-S33008

3x8mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H)

21 DRIAVI

Rear Bulk
<UVYHIAIXIVhE >
< Rear Suspension Mount >

vz410 ()

VZ463GM 3%

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

H—E/I—VIRFEL TOWRWI—=YNH D £T,
Z0HE, REN—YRENTAINTVNET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

20

5x8x25mm X&)l

@ DM‘*“”" ,,,,,,,,,,
(A JN3

[Inos

3x8mm I EX

[]No2 Nos

3x8mm HZEX

(A E AN
Offset 0

OO




URIAVIA7
Rear Bulk

VZ409

1-$33008 g& 1-$33008

3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)
2 URIAVIRY
Rear Bulk
4? [l
R
1 1
1 1
1 1
|
1
1-S33008 g@
3x8mm(F/H)
l2AE—R1=v | - N
2 Speed Unit @*
97018-088
\VZ485
%’4@2.5x10mm \7
\VZ485 o
ml/ 2.6x3x5.5mm >> ﬁgr\row
| VSWO030-01 —F
€ vzaes /
. i VZ485
. &) A
Wide
-
~Q)——Vz485 \/
\VZ429B 97018-088
/ 2x8.8mm \ﬂ
\VZ485

VZ485

VSW030-01
VZ485

VZ485

2.6x3x5.5mm
g\®VZ485
2.5x10mm

[ nos

3x8mm Y EX

E No.5

3x8mm I EX

[ Nos

5mm O—Z—
Roller

2ERR TSIV
2 Speed Spring

2.6x3x55mm 15—
Collar

25x10mm R VAV I ZER
Button Hex Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
2x8.8mmE'Y
Pin
C e 1
D BIcELE S,
Fit into groove.
VZ485
VZ429B

(B 2.6x10mmRY Ay I AER%
N7—ILHBETLHIEA
H55[EEED 58 %,

Tighten 2.6x10mm Button Hex
Screw until it hits collar, and
then loosen it and then loosen
it by 5 turns.

21



22AF—K1z=v hk

7

2 Speed Unit
N\ 4 N
513006 1-S13005H 3
1-51300 ., 3x5mm(F/H
VZ476GMB  3x6mm(F/H) VZA77GM 3 %
VZ412-61 Gid VZ413-56 %&
v
1-S13006
3x6mm(F/H) 1-S13005H 3¢
3x5mm(F/H)

VZ476GMB
VZ476GMB-01

BRG006
6x12x4mm

X—EB/C—VERFE L TWRW =Y DB D F T,
Z0HE. RE/N—YEREILTASINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

2AE—R1zZvy k
2 Speed Unit

VZ494

6x12x4mm

S A
o

VZ429B

6x8x1.3mm 0
JLI Ay R &S
Bulk Head

JL—*7—Y—Assy
Brake Pulley Assembly

VZ460
Y ~XJL k180
Rear Belt 180

BRGO006
6x12x4mm

18T /— ") —Assy
18T Pulley Assembly

22

No.6

3x5mm HIER(B)

DM] F/H Screw (Black) 3

3x6mm YZER(VILIN=)

[ F/H Screw (Silver)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

E5 EUYY
E-ring
@ 7777777777777777777777777 1
6 x 13mm A
Washer

6x12x4mm 7YY
Ball Bearing

o

ﬂ No.6

6x12x4mm NF U2y
Ball Bearing

6x8x1.3mm FIIHT—
Aluminum Collar

O OBHDINILIAY RICTF#
LRBRWESICEULESDT %,
Make sure to screw in tightly
so that A and b area does not
interfere with the bulkhead.
ESRREICEY NERE
BET %,

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

< TR >
< Completed >

W]
B

0.1~02mmOKEEMNTE S
KOICHRET B,

Please adjust so that there is
0.1~0.2mm clearance.



27 DRAVIRZRaNVAN
Rear Bulkhead

<DV T7yIR=TL—hk >
< Rear Bulk Upper Plate >

1-S33008
S ﬁ/ 3x8mm(F/H)
\@ 5 VZ408
1-S33008
1-S33008 3x8mm(F/H)
3x8mm(F/H) \g
1.s33008 - §

3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008

g " 3x8mm(F/H)

g@\\ 1-S33008

3x8mm(F/H)
g%
@»>Y

1-833008
.

3x8mm(F/H)
VZ409

28 DV HYR7—LA
Rear Suspension Arm

1-S54004

[T No.4, No.5, No.6

3x8mm BHIEXR

ﬂ No.7

4x8mm Y hEXR
Set Screw

3x46.5mm v 7k~
Shaft

29 UYHR7—L14
Rear Suspension Arm

VZ473GM %

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

3x6x2mm 2 HT—
Plastic Collar

© [~ :

=
. No.2, No.5, No.7

3x8mm X
F/H Screw

(©)

O HOTEICE B &S ITHE
5.
Please adjust the dimensions
as shown below.

(AESASANG
Offset 0

oL,
_&_ v
A
0 10mm Tmm

23



ﬂ No.3, No.5, No.7

3 DYHRX7—LA
Rear Suspension Arm

uM128
4.8mm R—JLRZ v (L)
Ball Stud (L)

1-S03010

3x10mm 4.8mm 7R—)LT>RM)

1-S13015H X Ball End (M)

3x15mm

4.8mm R—JLTVRL)

Ball End (L)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
12x18 x 4mm X7 YV
Ball Bearing
,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
(B)
BRGO008 N
VZ409 12x18x4mm 3 x 10mm lS:Cf;W

BRG008

12x18x4m ® A ﬂlmmtmmmm 77777777777777777777777 2

VZ409 3x15mm EX

Y77 7 Assy Screw

; : &
Rear Differential Assembly \ | O - 2

XT=U—lcUPRILIZ
ANV

Q 11mm [m
X Fit Rear belt on.

(T e

0 10 20mm | @) LERRICEDYE S,
BAIDANILNTYY 3 UE
( Align to center grooves.
Front side: strong belt tension
Rear side: weak belt tension
O RICER,
Note the shape
. (AE
H—EB/S— VRSB L TWRW—Y DB D £, (A)Right
Zz0i5a. ABN—YEEVLTASNTVET, (B)%
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! (B)Left

(-

G

UV RT— L No:5, No7

Rear Suspension Arm 3x8mm HSEZR

<YUVPIVRIL—h > F/H Screw
<RearEndPlate > ' s ] T P

3x10mm B X
F/H Screw

VZ409

1-S33010
3x10mm(F/H)

1-333010%

3x10mm(F/H)

1-S33008
3x8mm(F/H)

24



JINT
Rear Hub

H—ER/C—VERFE L TWRW =Y B D £,
Z0iHE, REN—YBEITAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
BRGO014
10x15x4mm

VZ262B

BRGO006
6x12x4mm

FM337 %
97029 %

AL >F (5mm)
Hex Wrench (5mm)

FM337 %
97029 %

\
o= VZ490

Uy INT
Rear Hub

L56.0

70> MRV IR—
Front Bumper

VZ473GM

2
)
k=)

1-833012/E |
3x12mm(F/H) %éé
ﬂ\ 1-833012

1-533008 3x12mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H)

m ﬂ No.2, No.8

UM128
4.8mm R—JLZHZ v (L)
Ball Stud (L)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
6x12x4mm ~RFYUvS
Ball Bearing
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

Ol

10x 15x4mm ~RF7YVYT

2x11mm EY
Pin

10mm RV Ja—FvvS
Screw Cap

#91.5mm

#92.5mm
Approx. 2.5mm

OBBF 1 —TE2mmicH Y ~
U TR,
Cut off the fuel tube 2mm.

0 10mm

No.8

3x8mm HZEX

F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3
3x12mm HSEX
F/H Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3mm FAOYFvhk
Nylon Nut
g s

25



70> MV IR—
Front Bumper

1-S43006
3x6mm

92638

VZ471
/
S4B
% @
| S ﬂ © ‘
g\rsssoos
3x8mm(F/H)
3 AANT > )— O
Oil Shock €l W5308GM

W5308GM
W5307-04

e ¢
NG S
97036 /“3

ZOY A
For front
UM112H

W5307-08

W5308GM
W5307-01

) W5308GM
W5307-02

W5184-05

W5308GM
W5307-02

W5308GM
W5307-02

5> JX— 7 A JL(#500)
Shock Oil (#500)

W5308GM

W5307-05
0 -

TAVIa
R—/)\—
Tissue

Paper L

( FLyyv—Tr—LEERTHHE

If you use a pressure form, please
open the hole.

2P

TLyov—J4—LA
Pressure Form

W5308GM \@
W5307-06 * (7)

W5308GM @
W5194-01 W

W5308GM
W5189-01GM

W5308GM
W5194-01

70> ~HA
¥4l For Front

A H
For Rear

26

ﬂ No.8, Manual Bag

3x8mm HIEX
F/H Screw

3x6mm FAREZR
Round Head Screw

Ty oEy
Hook Pin

O ERTZRT 1 lcabt 3,
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

O RT 1 IcL 3848,
EE:E
If it touches the body please
cut the bumper.

v b

No.3, No.9

4.8mm R—JLIT> R (S)
Ball End (S)

5.8mm R—=ILTVR

Ball End
Cages

FVI—ER b~ (311)
Shock Piston (311)

3x7x2mm S5 hHT5—

(e DZ7A0N|
O-ring (S)

Ol

O AAILEDUET S,

Put a little oil.

G X IBORTICH T B,
Apply to the base of the screw.

—
@by ETH AL
ZRDOMEXETANS,
Pull down the piston
and slowly fill in ail.
0 LTt [a%EE3,
Move the piston up

and down to get rid
of air bubbles.

@ > EROME
FTAAINZRET
Add oil one more
time up to the brim.

@ BInrALEIEES,
Wipe away excess oil.



AT > I—
Oil Shock

37

N
W5308GM
W5303-03
W5307-03GM
O
\ %&%a W5308GM
W5307-03GM
W5307-33 _ ) W5308GM
W5194-01
Z0Yh~H
¥4 For Front
U7
For Rear
3 AAIE VI~
Oil Shock

W5308GM

W5308GM
W5194-01
3mm

70OV KTV IR—
Front Oil Shock

W5194-01 3
W0203 \\\7§}/////

1-S23015
3x15mm(Cap)

e | &
O

N

FAAILT >V I—
Oil Shock

1-S03008
3x8mm

aiifﬂNag

O AILELUHT S,
Put a little oil.

O RTVVTEBBHTANS,

Compress the spring and install.

>0 N
For Front
#92mm
approx. 2mm

» )V H
For Rear

#J0mm
approx. Omm

0 10 20mm
EEIEﬂmzwae
3x15mm F+vTEX
Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3mm Fvhk
X Nut
g :
5.8mm V/\fHR—IL
Frange Ball
O :
3mm F5Fvhk
Plastic Nut

27



4 YT IN—ZTFT—
Rear Shock Stay

Rear Oil Shock

1-S03010
3x10mm
p
92638
TFO11
- J
41 YV I—RTFT—
Rear Shock Stay
1-523018
3x18mm(Cap)
N

W5308GM 5 z

W5194-01 \@/ o5

W0203 1-N3024
W5308GM / 3mm O
W5194-01 / [7
3mm

A i
QB o O
Z J
v 5 )X— =%
'\

4 YT IN—ZTFT—
Rear Shock Stay

W5308GM
W5194-01
W0203

1-S23012
3x12mm(Cap)

1-S03012 ﬁ@?@

3x12mm

1-S23012
3x12mm(Cap)

W5308GM
W5194-01
W0203

28

ﬂ No.2, No.8, Manual Bag

3x10mm E'X

VAN A
Hook Pin

O ERTZRT 1 IcAbE 3.
Adjust the height based on the
body you will use.

[T Nos, Noo

3x18mm F+vFER
Cap Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,, )

3mm Fvhk

5.8mm Y/\RR—/L
Frange Ball

3mm 7ZFvh
Plastic Nut

[T]Nos, Noo

3x12mm F+vTER
Cap Screw

5.8mm Y/\RR—/L
Frange Ball



ATFT7Y T =R No.3, No.10

Steering Servo .
3x15mm EX

VZ4118 (i R 4

() vzans 97050M
(Thick) 4.8mm R—JLRE v RM)

A
A
Ball Stud (M
-~ VZ411B - O:@mm] pallSwd ;
)

e e 5
~ s ~ /‘(5 3mm Fvk
/ / Nt
~ ~ @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
/ / -
<SANWA > < KO ><SANWA >
ERG SRG

O 43— REBOTLTOXY b
ZANTLREW,
Insert rubber grommet included
in the radio set.

(B1) FUTABAZY & — R D ERAF 1 F

EEY—RIEP6ESRL T E L, s
(Example) To install Futaba servos

Refer to P.6 for suitable servos. KOBRSXH —RIFEF AR y Fh

ER>TVWETOT, JAXY K
ZERATH LRI TEE Ao
vza11B @) - RONERRIEF B,
MILTLEZ W,
KO RSX servo cannot be installed
VZ411B if grommets are used.

VZ411B

2T TV T —R
Steering Servo

1-S03015
3x15mm

5 g ™ Y = 75\ L :: — —_—
97050M\/@ gég BBl 1—h3)L%

Align the neutral position as shown
in the diagram.

1-N3024

3mm

1-S03015
P 3x15mm

@\m VZ411B

7 IR—F v F [ wo-10

Upper Deck

O HEX
VZ246 Sectional View

VZ246

VZW441-02

VZW441-02

29



4 FYyIN—FTyF
Upper Deck

4
59
R

1-S03008
3x8mm
1-S03008
3x8mm
4 ZYIN=TvF
Upper Deck
1-S03006
3x6mm
UM112H
(S)
@ VZ411B
VZ411B
UM112H N < 1-S03006
(S) / VZ411B | 3x6mm
/ @
1-S53010
3x10mm
sl s

VZ482GM

30

ﬂ No.2, No.10

3x8mm EX

No.3, No.10

3x6mm FREZ
Round Head Screw

3x1ommty hEX
Set Screw

4.8mm R—JLIT> K (S)
Ball End (S)

O ERT Y —RIcADE S,
Set up according the servo
you use.

OY—RR—yeFv—Fv*
WFET B55H%,
If servo saver and upper deck
interfere, please shave.



47 7y IX—7 v F 3 Logsore
Upper Deck i Sxtzmm
1-S03012
3x12mm @-‘>
/
0—:’ T
< VZ414
I
I
I
I
I
&
1-N3033N &
3mm /‘3
) 1-N3033N
%nrq\lr%OSSN’@ 3mm
4 ZYIN=TvF
1-S13010H
1-S13010H
. Upper Deck 3x10mm | §/3x10mm
/‘ Vz472 vzar2—"T Q%/VZ‘”E
4 ZyIN—=TyF
Upper Deck
1-503015
3x15mm

1-S03015
3x15mm

&=

>
=Y/

T

d)——vza08

20y ML —R
Throttle Servo

IF466

[T No.10

3x12mm EX

3mm FrAYFvhk
Nylon Nut

[T No.10

3x10mm FREX
Round Head Screw

No.4, No.10

3x15mm X
Screw

7777777777777777777 4

0 E#HT 30— ROBEEIC

£ - TEMT %,
Add according to servo type.

(F) () (%)
| (Thick)  (Medium) ~ (Thin)

i

A

sl

25mmiA
Within 25 mm

31



TYR=TyvF |

Upper Deck

VZ472
2x10mm

\‘Wz?
‘ Receiver

Vz472 N
2x10mm

1-S53003
3x3mm

e (4)

1708B
TFITFINAT
Antenna Pipe

96441B
mET—7
Double-sided Tape

VZ472

5 1 Ny T —
Battery

Flat Pack Battery

96441B
mHET—7

Double-sided Tape

Double-sided Tape
L }
FRNY T — W
a

96441B
MET —7

32

ﬂ No.10, Manual Bag

2x10mm Fvv7FER

Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3x3mm v hEX
Set Screw
10 1

O 7> 7FFI—REET,
Thread antenna cord through.

G 7ORDOHAEESEIC,
ART Y —%=#HT %o
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

(CELEEIHCLN
Included in bag containing
instruction manual.

0O COBIY—RERA Y FD
d—RFZ8EY
Please the servo cord and
switch code through this
space.

ﬂ Manual Bag

O I527—7ETE
Fix with Glass Tape, etc.



5 FyIN—FTyF
Upper Deck

1-S03008

BTREDLIEEREALTES, 3x8mm

Remove this screw and retighten
after installing upper deck.
1-S03008 1-543006

3x8mm 3x6mm 1-S03008
/ 3x8mm
1-S43006 4iiiii%%i____
3x6mm

"o

~Z

7DVE )

= e

SNy

(@

(-

RS+ TN
Drive Belt

< I RNINIL >
< Middle Belt >

I RILARIL 387
Middle Belt 387

Eﬂ!EﬂNam

3x6mm FREX

ONyFU—ERAyFOIAR
7Y —% R o
Connect the connector of the
battery and the connector of
the switch.

A R—ILIrrzEOR=-)LE
[3HAT,
Insert ball ends onto pillow
balls.

® EET 2 —RicL>TEH3,
Depending on the servo cut or
scrape off some of the areas.

EHE[EﬂNam

D%V TAPBHT
RNIVNTFYY a3V ERES 2,
Loosen screw temporarily to
adjust belt tension.

33



Throttle Linkage

N D~ v PROLSIEIMIUVLEY,
ARy MY 2T =2 Shape part FM626 as
shown in diagram.

#966mm
approx. 66mm

\

#I30mm #I84mm
approx. 30mm approx. 34mm

FM626
FM626

#990mm
approx. 90mm

VZ408

1-S53003
3x3mm

FM626

FM626 5
97049GM N
VZ408

AL

2.6x8mm(F/H)

T\ 1-553003

H—Rk—> @

Servo Horn

FM626

3x3mm

AN
\ VZ411B

w5

0 10 20 30

[T No.3, No.4, No.10

3x3mm tvhEZR
Set Screw

26x8mm I EX

F/H Screw
Do -+ 2

20V MLTL—FXTIUV T
Throttle Brake Spring
———————————————— 1

(AT
Bend.

G BEF 1 —7%30mmic Ay ~

L/ Tﬁﬁﬁo
Cut off the fuel tube 30mm.

18mmbl E #15mm
More than 18mm  approx.15mm

70 80 90  100mm

5 20y LYY=y
Throttle Linkage

FM626
97049GM

1-S53003

|
[F]No.10

34

3x3mm v hEZR

ﬂ:m Set Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
2mm Ak w/\—

Stopper




5 IVvIy
Engine

XSGY v 7K (\/Oy kv 7 K) BT,
AT RFr ITHEFEDOY AAIILREY =5 —
RUBHAHFKIY IV OREHTEET,

*Only SG Shaft (Pilot Shaft) with Slide
Carburetor engine without pull starter
Rear Exhaust is available.

3x10mm
1-823010

3x10mm
1-S23010

1-W701105
7x11x0.5mm

VS115 %

VZW225

VZ475GM 3

MR/ —VERFEL TWRW =Y DB D £ T,
Z0HAE. RE/N—YRENTASNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

X—ER/C—VERFE L TWRW =Y B D F T,
z0HE. RBE/N—YRENBAINTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

57 Ivyy
Engine

}0
)

—

777

i
(il
o

=

VZ053
VZW066-20B
VZW215-15B

97004
5x10x0.5mm

1-S3008
3x8mm

VZ457
BRGO11
8x12x4mm

[T No.11

7x11x0.5mm Ty —
Washer

3x10mm v v FEX
Cap Screw

Sl 4

[T No.11

5x10x0.5mm Ty y—
Washer

8x12x4mm X7 Yy
Ball Bearing

S

35



5 IVvyy
Engine

77—
0
%’l
0

i

7
I
\

i

N——/

)

o)

IVIVTFyveYITYU—

| ___— Engine Assembly

1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
! 5
1
! O
(:\\: , :
i s :
i i
! !
: |
1
|
i@ 1-813006H
3x6mm
Ergine
Engine 1-833008
3x8mm(F/H)
VZ408

36

ENO.H

3x6mm Ky YAy T IR

O FIHPDTEEEDL ST

BEEY %,
Tighten the screws with one

sheet of paper inserted betw
-een both gears.

(BESPIZN 5 ANRGAr-
BFIRNILRILNETYY 3 S
—7L—hze—EAUTHEE
LTLEEE W,

If engine mounting is difficult,
temporarily remove the middle
belt and tensioner plate.

@ yvroxvILY—filT
R=LOMNAEEZRELET,
Adjust the angle of the ball on
the engine’s carburetor side.

=t i e i
\ A
K
Horizontal

[T No.4, No.11

3x8mm HIEXR




IVvyy
Engine

92023

Q 92213
yYavFa—7
Silicone Tube

EEIEﬂNmo

O ommicHY ~F B,
Cut the silicon tube by the
length of 90mm.

70 80 90 100mm

[ No.10, No.11

3x3mm Y hEX
Set Screw

O ERET Y TIS5—cabt
THIS %,
Bend the wire to adjust the
muffler.

() 150mmichy b T3,
Cut the silicon tube by the
length of 150mm.

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
[ RREE R R RO R KRR AT KA RN AR KRN AR AN RAAA AR ARAANA ARAAA RRANA AR RARARANARRARARRANN
|
IVvIy
Engine
92213
yyadvFa—7
Silicone Tube
&
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
////@ VZ087
1-S53003
3x3mm VZ482GM
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

120 130 140  150mm

37



YAV &KL=
Tire & Wheel

ALV AVF—
Tire Insert

92012-8W

Tire & Wheel

6 AV &RA—I

N <J¥ >
S o < Rear >
\\
<
N
\\
<
~
<
<
<
<7AYh >
< Front >

B

N

6 4 EITRIDFRE

Adjustment before running

©Im=0

38

Q A —LZEELEASHHL S
WA vichwhd,
Fit wheels inside tyres as shown.
G 71 TERCV-IEDRA—)L%E
HULRAD,
Twist the tire onto the wheels.

® FohlFDTHSI AT ER
A= DOHERICEBEER
ZRUEEY 5.
After fitting wheels to tyres, apply
instant glue as shown.

ﬂNo.ﬁ

amm TIVIFvh
Flanged Nut

© - :

O Hovrnz &,

To avoid backlash.

(B E3= AN =EE NP0\
EETL—FDh > T\
WZ &,

Make sure the brake is not
active when the throttle is in
neutral position.

@:1— NS TJL—F
Neutral and brake

i@

28w MLINA
Throttle high

Al @len




@3D7V T v FEEAT HIHE

If you use a 3D clutch, you will need to purchase these parts.

» GlRVZWA442 Evo.2 3DUZyFEy haeZBALIZE W,
BBENEHINTND/—VIEVZWA42ICEENTWETD,
Purchase the VZW442 Evo.2 3D clutch separately.

The part with the part number is included in VZW442.

1.2mm  Break-in

1.6mm  Running @
J

1-W701105
7x11x0.5mm —

S

i
AN

]
Q
\\

97015
VZW442-01
VZW442-02

VZW442-04Y
VZW442-05
= s VZW442-04Y
S
O} VZW442-05
VZW442-08
VZW442-02

5x7x0.2mm
5.1x8.5x0.5mm

A\

: 5.1x8.5x0.5mm
1 96643
1 5x7x0.2mm

VZW442-07

s N

1-8§23012
3x12mm

5.1x8.5x0.5mm

E

%
Q

I
W
o

N\

i

/(/
N\

i
\
)

<% \

N

)5

» T Ty FOERTER FIRBEVKODVZWAA2 DB FRBAE TSR UL TLEE 0,

For details on how to use the clutch, refer to the instruction manual of the VZW442 you purchased separately.

» ) C—VUHERIF4TR—VZSB LTS,

7x11x05mm Ty —

Washer
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
3x12mm Fv v R
Cap Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

5.1x8.5x0.5mm /A

©

5x7x0.2mm ¥ A
@ Shim

O oy hry R ELDIE

Shim

C ZICRED TERWERE,
TBOTYyYv—%EANS,

If no gap exists when pilot nut is
tight insert insert washer included
in kit.

G FrvTERELOHE 1M

ADT EFEH0.6mmIcHRD L SIC
5x7x0.2mm < [y &£ 5x10x0.5mm
Y LATHEY %,

After tighening the cap screw
adjust the gap at A to 0.4mm
with 5x7x0.2mm shim and
5x10x0.5mm shim.

@5y FRUDISYFY 21—

IEFHLRBWKSICY LATHE
ER:D

Please adjust using the shim to
avoid the clutchbell interfere the
clutch shoe.

() step ABICRTUML TRESERIET 2,

Remove at Step A and measure
the gap.

G 205y FREEHERANA

IRT—TYIVITRIHL T 8E
[CR>TEDES
SELBANMELSBWGEEIFE
0.1~0.2mm7F v h Z#EH T
A9

This clutch setting is for highpower
competition level engines.

If power is not being transferred
efficiently, loosen nut 0.1~0.2mm.

39



@ VRIESAY—%FERTZHA

If you use a rear stabilizer bar, you will need to purchase these parts.

L

LA43
U

LA43
&
<
1950003
X x3mm
(C] o=

W 3x6mm

AN
VZ468 -

1-S53008
3x8mm

3x15mm 7Y v X5 7)Lbay R
Adjustable Rod

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
58mm MR—JLTVRK
Ball End
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x8mm Yy hEZR
Set Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
Q 5mm
0 10mm

1-S13006H

VZ433-1.4 VZ433-2.0
VZ433-1.5 VZ433-2.1
VZ433-1.6 VZ433-2.2

1-S53003
3x3mm

92057

*7

N

~3

> I\—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

3x6mm MY IANYITIAER

3x3mm v hEX

Set Screw
R—ILA kW /C—
Ball Stopper

5.8mm

(G 10ommELRAD,
Insert 10mm.

—

‘ 10mm

@ 2951 N\—DHs %
AT 5,
Adjust some play of stabilizer.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

LRSS UACE Y 7E UAGE Y E i
(\[o} Part Names (FiA) (\[o} Part Names (FiA)
R—ILIT> R 58¢ (12A A=Y U ¥R ERILY — (R4 Evo.
LA43 5.8mm Ball End (12;&03) : 330 Vz468 Carbon Stabilizer Holder (R4 évo.) ) 990
VzZ433| U X5 EZ A H—/\— (R4/1.4mm) 440 97008 | 7 ¥ v A hOw R (3x15mm/2 A/SPW5) 330
-1.4 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.4mm) -15 | Adjust Rod (3x15mm/2pcs/SPWS5)
VZ433| UV X5 T A —/\— (R4/1.5mm) 5.8mm/\— K 75> IR—JL (/R4 Evo./4\)
-1.5 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.5mm) 440 92056 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (2.5mm Hole/4pcs) 1100
VZ433| UV 25 ES A H—/\— (R4/1.6mm) 440 92057 | 5-8MMN\—RR—JLI 3> K (25mm7V/aA) 1100
-1.6 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/1.6mm) 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (2.5mm Hole/4pcs)
VZ433| U X% ES A H'—/\— (R4/2.0mm) 440 1-53008| 27D EA (M3x8/10A) 330
-2.0 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.0mm) Set Screw (M3x8/10pcs)
VZ433| U¥ 25 ES A H—/\— (R4/2.1mm) e st 7 ¥ EZ (M3xB)(N ¥ 7 ZH0A) 330
-2.1 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.1mm) Button Screw (Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
VZ433| ¥ 24 ES A H—/\— (R4/2.2mm) 495
-2.2 | Rear Stabilizer Bar (R4/2.2mm)

40



EXPLODED VIEW

H—ER/N—YERFTE L TWRW =YL H D £,
Z0HE. RBEN—YRENBAINTVNET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

VZ461

~ > VZ403HC

/ VZ403-01

&
AN <70YKT7> f/ﬁ - LAW50-02
~ . . ) .
~ < Front Differential > N W
\\\ 96648 LAWS0-02  vz461
~ \ & X

/.

LAW50-02

<UvF7 > AN
< Rear Differential > \\\
\\
~
~
S ~
. VZ403HC
N ~
~
S Al
VZ403HC S 7
h ~
~
\\
%\ S S VZ461
VZa62 VZ462 ~
SY J VZ403HC .
5 ~a VZW020-01 ~ 1-832006
0 LAW50-02
ORG045S ~, N ‘
96648 W
LAW50-02

VZ403HC

< AT V= > W5308GM
<

Oil Shock > W5307-06
W5308GM 7
W5189-01GM ae
W5308GM
W5307-08

W5308GM e

W5194-01 P
W5308GM o = W5308GM
W5307-04 W5308GM //’ S W5307-03GM
W5307-05 g )
e \ W5308GM
prad < W5303-03
Q - \ W5307-03GM
7 W5308GM e Q\ .
N o \ W5307-02
. = @
N e - W5184-05
N - W5308GM
o7 W5307-02
W5308GM
UM112H W5307-02
W5307-33
)
@y
= W5308GM
\ W5194-01

97038

41



<EXPLODED VIEW>

92213

VZ408

VZ476GMB
VZ476GMB-01

:

é/ VSW030-01
vz485

I
o &
&
VZ429B /5@\

\

g—ung

@éa— VZ201B

7
\\ FM337 X
A
A

S 97029 %

€
VZ490
A

AN

)
¢

]

)

G

-
0

FM337 3
97029 %

N

92012-8W

N

© Copyright 2021 KYOSHO CORPORATION / B 4EMTERHR 5

Q
N, VZW225
m 92213 FM626 ] ./
—8/S—VERFEL TWRW =Y DB D ET, (97049GM) | g @
Parts indentified only by key numbers are \. @
not sold individually! ! ﬁ
F— 97004 J%
—J .
VZ411B Qﬁ:i | VZW215-15B
NG
92213 | I VZW066-20B
2 vzao7 V408 B
\ =) | VZ053
o _ : 0|
8
vzaos— 88 | - VZ053
e _
ﬁ E&?a FM626 %
[I]—17OSB & vza08  (97049GM) DNy VZ410
| FM626 FM626 VZ418
(97049GM)
VZ405 92213
VZ476GMB
UM112H—(C
VZ408

\ [~ V2485 W5308GM |3
) U~ W5194-01 ¢
BRG006 Uy W0203
&
AY
VZ409 ! W5308GM VZW436B
. I : BRGO0G (\D VZ429B W5194-01 .
W5308GM N B Z
W5194-01 N | _ g VZ480GM . = 92638 g—/’ P @ Q’«:ﬂ_@
="l W) AT -~
VZ406B -7 VZ068 &Y = \
- al VZ485 — > TFot1 TN N oo
97050M i UM112H E 0 @/1-E070 VSW030-01—4 ) P N
1 | N - T
VZ404 _ vz423% UM112H < 7o < BRG006 VZ494 VZ485 ) - ®
VZ404 % B ) . Do ‘ U _
Z L ! = < : < T AAINE I~
Q j) VZ406B M@iVZ‘WGM * ! v BRGO0G —4 4 \\f Oil shock assembly
V2404 J @>—— VZ422GM 3 = BN VZ431GM W5308GM — P41
| . @ W5194-01
vza17 | UMSs6s : — RS N BRGoos —(((>]) IR 2
B < ! SN S Rear diff b
VZ410 - | S o \VZ470 = ear diff. assembly
i @ V24068 VZ420GM 3% l D . 8F ———vz402 pa W5308GM
@ e IF466 \\\ 1-E070 W1-E070 1 ~ wg;ggm
= Q AN
VZ416 I T : RN VZ402 AN 97016-088
— A
W5308GM © @) —bBrReo Soyisy AN D) VZ409
wg;ggm Front diff. assembly \\ y
W5308GM —n P41
92638 W5194-01 g}
s 97008-25B
VZ406B 58S VZ409 UM112H
A A
( BRGO14 7404 - . ,;_@
HANE VIt— 3y -
Oil shock assembly VZ410 VZ404 he S UM112H |
VZ404 92213 VZ434 \‘
) \
<57) % VZ410 .- \ UM128
qE]/ VZ417 | VZ402 VZ013 |\
S\ |
N VZ404 \ VZ402 ] BRGO0O14
AN vz4g2 ! . v
AN . N i ; \ VZ262B
.~ i Q . VZ013
N 96441B ! o i ® VZ480GM 92081 -~ .
- 1 ‘% | VZ473GM X - FM337
- | N @ i ! 97029 3%
! 96441B | . /E/QQE@.B i
| =T
I I
|
I

VZ087
VZ482GM

N
N

@ 1-N4045F

V-ONE R4sll KYOSHO CUP Edition

42

43



ARFZIN—Y (1)

SPARE PARTS (1)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R =Y % Y E fiff IN—Y % S 7E fiff
No. Part Names (BEar) Part Names Fr)
S—)LRRF U7 (5x8x2.5) 4N BREIY > (R4)
BRGO02| ghield Bearing (5x8x2.5) 4pcs 1100 VZ414 | Fuel Tank (R4) 1760
Y—JLRRF U7 (6x12x4) 2\ JOYNOFZ7—LIv 7~ (R4Bx74.5mm/2\)
BRGO06| ghielq Bearing (6x12x4) 2pcs 1100 VZ416 | Front Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x74.5mm/2pcs) 660
S—JLRRFU> T (12x18x4) 2\ JOY NP YIN—F—LYv 7~ (R4/3x36mm/2\)
BRGO08| ghiglq Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs 1980 VZAIT | Front Upper Arm Shaft (R4/3x36mm/2pcs) 550
3 —)LRARF7Y 27 (8x12x3.5)2 A (PI115) Y O77—LYv7 K (R4/3x46.5mm/2 \)
BRGO11| Shield Bearing (8x12x3.5) 2pcs 1100 VZ418 | Rear Lower Arm Shaft (R4/3x46.5mm/2pcs) 550
V—)URRFZ > (10x15x4) 2 A H—Rt+/\—>+7 R4 Evo.)
BRGO14/ Shield Bearing (10x15x4) 2pcs 1320 | |VZ420GM| Seryo Saver Shaft (R4 Evo.) 495
9mmR—JLRT ) 1—(4N) H—mMtA/\—51 K (R4 Evo.)
FM337 9mm Ball Screw (4pcs) 990 | X |VZ421GM Servo Saver Guide (R4 Evo.) 495
20Oy NLU> 7 —Yty K (EVOLVA M3) . H—Rt+/\—Fv (R4 Evo.)
FM626 | Throttle Linkage Set (EVOLVA M3) 770 | X|VZ422GM| Servo Saver Nut (R4 Evo.) 495
=T 7Y —IRY IV R ZAR—H—1 v~ (MP9) H—iReA/N\—XFU>7 (R4)
IF466 | Center Diff. & Servo Mount Spacer Set (MP9) 440 VZ423 | Servo Saver Spring (R4) 495
LAW50 | 7 7RN)LEY ~ (ZX6) TL—F Y7 2y KR4 Evo.)
-02 | Diff. Bevel Set (ZX6) 990 | ¢ |\VZ427GM| Brake Shaft Set (R4 Evo.) 495
SJa>0UVY (P4.5I0IAUL) 15N 2&EY 31— N — (Rd)
ORGO458| Gjjicone O-Ring (P4.5/0/Siim) 15pcs 440 VZ429B | 5 gpeed Shoe Holder (R4) 770
0U> % (PO.78/7 5V 714 N) Z7—U—RIL5— (R4 Evo.)
ORGO78| 5.Ring (P0.78/Black/4pcs) 440 | |VZ431GM| Brake Pulley Holder (R4 Evo.) 825
2Ya>v0UV T (P18/A LT3 N) Y217 v 7 (R4/L=56mm/2\)
ORG18 | 5jjicone O-Ring (P18/Orange/3pcs) 330 VZ434 | Rear Swing Shaft (R4/L=56mm/2pcs) 770
J\)—12 N (TF-5) FILEU5vF Y 1— (SR/RAs/UM2105 1 )
TFO11 Bumper Set (TF-5) 550 VZ457 | Aluminum Clutch Shoe (SR/R4s/UM210 Type) 770
4.8mmAR—IL T R(\—R/AVAZ Ty 7) RS+ JRILK 189 (R4 Evo.)
UM112H| 4 8mm Ball End (Hard/Gunmetal) 330 VZ458 | Drive Belt 189 (R4 Evo.) 880
4.8mmiR—JLRS Y R(L/AA) RS+ J~JLK 180 (R4 Evo.)
UM128 | 4 8mm Ball Stud (L/4pcs) 440 VZ460 | prive Belt 180 (R4 Evo.) 770
4. 8mmiR—JLR% Y R(S/AN) N\—RZ7OY 77347 R4 Evo.)
UM129 | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs) 440 VZ461 | Hard Front Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.) 990
OU>% (S-10/9.5x1.5/10\) \—RU¥F7>+7 R4 Evo.)
UMS65 | 5.Ring (5-10/9.5x1.5/10pcs) 495 VZ462 | Hard Rear Diff. Shaft (R4 Evo.) 880
FIRRILI+ TR (2AULTIMA SC) . ZILZUTHRRILT— (R4 Evo)
UM613 | bt Bevel Shaft (2pcs/ULTIMA SC) 440 | % \VZ463GM| Ajyminum Rear Sus. Mount (R4 Evo.) 1650
75411 —)L(FW-06) h—m>7>>3+—7L—k(R4 Evo.)
V8115 | Bly Wheel (FW-06) 1100 VZ466 | Carbon Tensioner Plate (R4 Evo.) 880
VSWO030| 2Z2E—RZ 5y FR T U5 (V7 NGS15RH) 075 vzas9 | 7T RITANAA VS w71 (R4 Evo)) 1210
-01 2-Speed Clutch Spring (Soft/for GS15R) Lightweight Main Shaft (R4 Evo.)
RSATOyvov—tvh ARV IARIRNILY 7 MNR4 Evo.)
VZ010 | prive Washer Set 440 VZA70 | [lightweight Middle Shaft (R4 Evo.) 770
RA—ILo 7~ J\>)X—(Ré4 Evo.)
VZ013 | Wheel Shaft 660 vzan Bumper (R4 Evo.) 880
559FARIL(SIN) L>—/\—RvZ Z(R4 Evo.)
VZ0S3 | Glutch Bell (Sl 880 VZ472 | Receiver Box (R4 Evo.) 990
YT75—27— (3KN) 7L\ I—HKZ (R4 Evo.)
VZ087 | Myffier Stay (for 3pcs) 330 | K |VZ473GM| Ajyuminum Bumper Post (R4 Evo.) 770
70> Ny 2)L7—L\(R4/R4s) TY YUY TUNR4A Evo.)
VZ201B Front Knuckle Arm (R4/R4s) 770 | K |VZ475GM Engine Mount (R4 Evo.) 2530
~NILAAR7v<+— (RRR/RRR Evo) SARIIANETY DA RILT— (R4 Evo.)
VZ245 | ge|| Guide Washer (RRR/RRR Evo) 330 | |VZ4T6GMB| ightweight 1st One-way Holder (R4 Evo.) 2530
VZ246 TLTTOXY MN@3XTXELEBEEG5BER2mMm/5A) 330 VZ476GMB| 13RFVRILY —Tv v — (3A/VZ476GMB) 550
Rubber Grommet ($3x7x5/Ditch¢5/Length2mm/5pcs) -01 1st Gear Holder Washer (3pcs/VZ476GMB)
J¥/\7(SR/R4/Rds) . S1 RIIA F2EFTRILY— (R4 Evo.)
VZ262B| Rear Hub (SR/R4/R4s) 770 | K|VZATIGM| [jghtweight 2-Speed Gear Holder (R4 Evo.) 1540
241 2% ST N(L=48.5/SlIl Evo./SlIl) T—U—F5 T5— (5> X5 IFM330)
VZ306 | Swing Shaft (L=48.5/SlII Evo./Slll) 660 | |VZ480GM| pyjiey Adapter (Gunmetal/FM330) 495
F77——t vk (R4) R T75—AF— NI — (> %% /VZ086)
VZ402 | pigt Pulley Set (R4) 660 | |VZ482GM| \uffier Stay Holder (Gunmetal/VZ086) 550
N—RF77—2 (R4) 5mmKA N (77>~ X7/R4 Evo./NZ221)
VZ403HC| Hard Diff. Case Set (R4) 935 | X |VZ484GM| 5mm Post (Gunmetal/R4 Evo./VZ221) 495
JOYRFR7Z—LE Y (R4) 2% 31—ty (R4 Evo.)
VZ404 | Front Suspension Arm Set (R4) 550 VZ485 | 5nd Shoe Set (R4 Evo.) 1320
UV HRT7—Lt vk (R4) X1~ w—(Rasll)
VZ405 | Rear Suspension Arm Set (R4) 550 VZ486 | Main Chassis (R4sll) 6050
JOYRNLTEY ~ (R4/R4s) 10mm XZ7U1—Fvv7 (4A/R4sl)
VZ406B | Front Bulk Set (R4/R4s) 770 VZ490 | 10mm Screw Cap (4pcs/Rasll) 880
w>%—J0Ov7 (R4) RS+ JRJLK 387 (Rasll)
VZ407 | Center Block Set (R4) 605 VZ491 | Drive Belt 387 (R4sll) 1100
INg\—YE v~ (R4) NJLNAARO—5— (R4sll)
VZ408 | Small Parts Set (R4) 550 VZ492 | et Guide Roller (Rsll) 990
U¥IL oY~ (R4) Evo.2L—> 5 I L—*O—F—(t=1.5/R4)
VZ409 | Rear Buik Set (R4) 880 VZ494 | Eyo 2 Racing Brake Rotor (t=1.5/R4) 1980
INUI— & YTy atzvk (R4) F5—JL (R4 Evo./Résll)
VZ410 Bumper & Sus. Bush Set (R4) 550 VZDO1 | pecal (R4 Evo./R4sll) 660
F—Re/\—t v~ (R4) VZW020| 777 —A>—JL (VZWO020F/4 \)
VZ411B | Servo Saver Set (R4) 660 -01 Diff.Case Seal (For VZW020/4pcs) 385
VZ412 | 1R/ C—FV (61T/R4) 440 VZW066| 138X F—)L++ (0.8M/20T) (R4) 880
-61 1st Spur Gear (61T/R4) -20B | 1st Steel Gear (0.8M/20T)(R4)
VZ413 | 28 Z/\—F¥ (56T/R4) 440 VZW215| 13 A F— L+ (0.8M/15T) (RRR) 880
-56 | 2nd Spur Gear (56 T/R4) -15B | 1st Gear (0.8M/15T)(for RRR)

44




ARTIN—Y (2)

SPARE PARTS (2)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R IN=Y% Y ZE A R IN—=Y % Y A
No. Part Names (Fe3k) No. Part Names (Fi3k)
SG /Oy hFyhtvh EYU>% (E5.0/10A)
VZW225 S Pilot Nut Set 440 | | 1-E050 | ERing (E5.0/10pcs) 19
H—Ry70v N V)—ZF—(SS/R4sll /R4Evo.) EY>% (E7.0/6\)
VZW435B| Carbon Front Shock Stay (SS/R4slI/R4EV0.) 1980 1-E070 | E Ring (E7.0/6pcs) 165
A= U F > I—2F— (SS/R4sIl /R4Evo.) Fvk (M2.6x3.0) 71O (5A)
VZWA436B| Carbon Rear Shock Stay (SS/R4sll/R4Evo.) 3080 1-N2630N| Nyt (M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs) 220
VZW441| Evo.27 /=7 v ¥ (R4) Fv I (M3x2.4/10A)
.02 | Evo.2 Upper Deck (R4) 4840 1-N3024/ Nyt (M3x2.4/10pcs) 220
580 777v¥atyhk Fwk (M3x3.3) 71O (5A)
W0203 | 5'5¢ Plastic Bush Set 330 | [1-N3033N| Nyt (M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 220
W5184 | ¥ >/\—QU>T(8) Fv K (Mdx4.5) 75> (10A)

05 | Shock O-Ring (8pcs) 550 | |1-N4045F| Nyt (M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) 220
W5189 | ¥ aviE vy I (A XF2N) N4 ¥ RER (M3x6/10A)

-01GM | Shock Cap (Gunmetali2pcs) 550 | 11-803006| i Screw (M3x6/10pcs) 220
W5194 | 2 I—TFZ/\—YEvhk N1 >~ KE X (M3x8/10A)

-01 Shock Plastic Parts Set 440 1-803008 Bind Screw (M3x8/10pcs) 220
W5303 | Y av 7y —)L (UANEYTR7 Y 3y ) 330 A REZ (M3x10/10A) 220

03 | Shock Seal (L/4pcs/For Big Bore Shock) 1-803010| Bing Screw (M3x10/10pcs)

W5307 | WCEYZIRF Y a— R av 7T —X(17.52N) 1080 | |1-503012| 257> FER (M3x12/10A)

01 | VVC Big Bore Short Shock Case (17.5/2pcs) - Bind Screw (M3x12/10pcs) 220
W5307 | ¥avZ vy 1ty @A) RT Y ERX (M3x10)(~Y 7 Z/10A)

-02 | Shock Bush Set (2pcs) 495 1-813010H| B jtton Screw (Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 330
W5307 | A7V D7 IvRY—(14mmiA> X5 [2N) =70 MYV EZ (M3x15)(NY 7 Z/10A) 330
-03GM | Spring Adjuster (14mm/Gunmetal/2pcs) 1-513015H Bitton Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

W5307 | 3w o>+~ (23mm/2pcs) F v ER (M3x10/5A

04 | Shock Shaft (23mm/2pcs) 4951 11-823010| cap Screw (I£/|3x10/5pcs)) 220
W5307 | DA 7 7oL (7 YRILIAN) 495 FryTER (M3x12/5\)

-05 D11 Diaphragm (Fluorine Rubber/4pcs) 1-S23012 Cap Screw (M3x12/5pcs) 220
W5307 | 7Ly v—74—L(p8x2/4N) FryTER (M3x15/5\)

-06 Pressure Foam ($8x2/4pcs) 330 1-823015 Cap Screw (M3x15/5pcs) 220
W5307 | D11YavIEX R Y NE-1.1/12A) HSEZ(M2x6/10A)

209 | D11 Shock Piston (3-1.1/2pcs) 385 | |1-832006 £\ Head Screw (M2x6/10pcs) 220
W5307 | A7 (91.4x3.125x20/f TE—/2.9/2\) 660 4| TTEZ (M3x8) (N 70N 330

-33 | Spring (¢1.4x3.125x20/Yellow/2.9/2pcs) 1-833005H| £yt Head Screw (Hex/M3x5/10pcs)

VWCEYIRT7Ya—krgvity N17.5/Y X5) F~REZ (M3x6/10A)
WS5308GM | \/vG Big Bore Short Shock Set (17.5/Gunmetal) 5280 | ]1-S43006| Round Screw (M3x6/10pcs) 220
NoZ=TTFEXvYIVFMAN) v hEZ (M3x3/10A)
1708B | Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) 550 1-853003| gt Screw (M3x3/10pcs) 220
92012 | TZO24MAIL(15RXR—7)8fEA Y RFEX (M3x6/10.A)
-8W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-Spork) 8pcs 1100 1-853006 Set Screw (M3x6/10pcs) 220
IF7—2J—+—(10/15) Y RER (M3x12/10A)
92023 | Ajr Cleaner (10/15) 440 | 11-853012| et Screw (M3x12/10pcs) 220
IF—0U—F—ZRVI(BA) Y RER (Mdx4/10A)
92023-1| Ajr Cleaner Sponge (3pcs) 330 1-854004 Set Screw (M4x4/10pcs) 220
2x11E> (10A) Y hER (M4x8/10A)
92051 | 5411 Pin (10pcs) 330 1-854008| get Screw (M4x8/10pcs) 220
BB F 21— (2.4x6x1000mm) Ty — (M2.6x7x0.5/10\)
92213 | F0) Tube (2.4x6x1000mm) 770 | |1W260705) washer (M2.6x7x0.5/10pcs) 220
ZFVTZEV(10N) Ty — (M3x10x1.0/10A)
92638 Snap Pin (10pcs) 220 1-W301010| washer (M3x10x1.0/10pcs) 440
FARUTL—F/CR (2A) 73— (M5x12x0.8/10A)
92696 | Brake Disk Pad (2pcs) 330 | [1-WS01208| Washer (M5x12x0.8/10pcs) 220
N=RTL—FZA= T (/YT ARZRN) w4 — (M7x11x0.5/5\)
92985 | Hard Brake Lining (Non asbestos) 440 1-W701105] Washer (M7x11x0.5/5pcs) 220
2R YT —7(1x100x150) HZEZ2x6(MANOI/TOA)
96441B | 5ponge Tape (1x100x150) 330 | |HRSO206FH| £ AT HEAD SCREW2x6(MANOI/10PCS) 220
10x12mm Aty ~(0.1/0.2) R4 A :
96647 | 10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2)4pcs BO| | H B YERL TS B0 ET,
3 S, RE/—YREHF TLVEY,
96648 gi} g)r(r?n';l %Tlnnl/(ﬁ)égg)k) 385 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
95y FRF 27 (1 NILD70)
97004 | Ciitch Bearing (1pc/LD70) 660
97008 | 7YTAROY R (3x25mm/2\) 440
-25B | Adjust Rod (3x25mm/2pcs)
F—/¢—JLvk (6mm/H=5.0/UM213)
97015 | Taper Collet (Bmm/H=5.0/UM213) 275
97018 | E>/(2x8.8mm/5.A) 290
-088 | 2x8.8 Pin (5pcs)
OmmEDMR—/L (BA/FZ74)
97029 | 9mm Pillow Ball (3pcs/FZ74) 385
5.8mmR—/LITVR (L=12/4A)
97038 | 5 8mm Ball End (L=12/4pcs) 330
U —IR Ry — 2mm/AY X FILIEAN)
97049GM Linkage Stopper (2mm/Gunmetal/5pcs) 715
97050M 4.8mmR—JLAZ YR (M/4N) 495

4.8mm Ball Stud (M/4pcs)

45



A732IN—Y (1)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE =YY% * FEAH HREr IN—=Y & Y E
No. Part Names (Htar) No. Part Names (FA)
YAV AA v F I —Y (1 A\/MP777/ST-RR) FILTTOY k7 vy )X—N\N)LZt Y ~ (URIR4)
IF351 Silicone Switch Boots (1pcs/MP777/ST-RR) 550 VZW423 Aluminum Upper Bulk Set (L/R/R4) 4400
R—ILT> R(5.8mm//\— R/12A) ZF—ILFIRRILFV v ~ (R4/SC/ISC-R)
LA43H | Bajl End (5.8mm/Hard/ 2pcs) 660 VZW424 | 51061 Diff. Bevel Gear Set (R4/SC/SC-R) 5940
ORGO3X XHTEZ O > J'(P3/5 > )X\—F)8 A 660 VZW424 | ZF—ILT TRR)LFT (S/4N/10T/R4/SC/SC-R) 3740
Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pcs -01 Steel Diff. Bevel Gear (S/4pcs/10T/R4/SC/SC-R)
XWERE O v (P3/5 YV /I\—FIA L Y Y)8A A—RYITOAYRRT YTV R TL—N (=251 A/R4)
ORGO3XR | Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange)gpes | 660 | | VZW426 | o on Front Body Mount Plate (t=2.5/1pc/Rd) | 920
TV FTa— FILIT7OY K7V I—F—LAT7F— (R4)
UM210B | Gyjich Shoe 1650 VZWA427 | Aluminum Upper Arm Stiffener (R4) 2200
7 v/ —H0v K (4x20mm) h—RY T« A7 FL—hkEY ~MR4)
vzo77 Upper Rod (4x20mm) 440 VZW428 Carbon Disk Plate Set (for R4) 6600
JAYKZAZERY K ZAYNAA—RYT 4 RTTL—KLAAN)
V2084 | Front Stabilizer Set 1430 | |VZW42B-FL| & bon Disk Plate (for Front/L/1pc) 1760
70V RZA5EE Y~ (V7 FV-One SIVRR Evo./FW-05R) OV NBA—RYT« AT 7L—KRAA)
VZ084S | Front Stabilizer Set (Soft/V-One SIVRR Evo./FW-05R) | 1430 | |[VZWA28-FR| o 01 Disk Plate (for Front/R/1pc) 1760
TJOYRRFERY ~ (R—/A—V T ) UYBA—RYT 1« A2 7L — h(LRIGEAA)
VZ084SS | Front stabilizer Set (Super Soft) 1540 | |\VZW428-R| Carpon Disk Plate (for Rear/1po) 1760
Z0Y k+v7JL7— 1 (Kingpin angle 1" /R4/R4s) VZW430 | 7OV N DI A ~(8g/7 T R)
VZ201B-1 | Front Knuckie Arm (Kingpin angle 1 /R4/R4s) 770 -08 Front Weight (8g/Brass) 2200
N—RZ7O0YFNLZ &Y ~ (R4/R4s) 7JLS 7L —* L /\— (R4 Evo./R4/R4s)
VZ406BH | Hard Front Bulk Set (R4/Rds) 880 | | VZWA431 | ‘Ajuminum Brake Lever (R4 Evo./R4/R4s) 2310
vz4i2 | 1ER/C—FT (59T/R4) 14 NTIA MFAR=ILAT ) 12— (9mm/2 A/7075)
59 | 1st Spur Gear (59T/R4) 440 | |VZW432-2| [ niweight Sus.Ball Screw (9mm/2pcs/7075) 1540
VZ412 | DER/C—F T (60T/R4) SARNDIA NP AR—ILZAZ Y 1—(Omm/A N7075)
60 | 1st Spur Gear (60T/R4) 440 | |VZW432-4| [ioniweight Sus.Ball Screw (9mm/4pcs/7075) 2970
VZ413 | 2R X /—FT (54T/R4) V27 LS U INILS 7 v —& v k(R4 Evo./R4/R4s)
54| 2nd Spur Gear (54T/R4) 440 VZWA433 | o Aluminum Rear Bulk Upper Set (R4 Evo/Ra/Rds)| 000
VZ413 | 23R /X—F 1 (55T/R4) 440 VZW433 | I—RY 7 v I—F7—L7L—ht v h(VZWA433) 2900
-55 2nd Spur Gear (55T/R4) -01 Carbon Upper Arm Plate Set (for VZW433)
F70v 7 /8— (R4s/R4) HD7>YEF—XI>Y>~YJ >k (R4 Evo)
VZ456 | piff. Lock Parts (Réds/R4) 495 VZW434 | 1b One Piece Engine Mount (R4 Evo.) 3520
A—MR> ¥ 245 ERILY —(R4 Evo.) H—RY 7OV KT VI—25— (WC-55/Réds Il JR4EV0)
VZ468 | Carbon Stabilizer Holder (R4 Evo.) 990 | | VZW435B | Carbon Front Shock Stay (VVC-SS/R4sll/R4Evo.)| 1980
\N—RK%>URZ (R4 Evo.) A=K U ¥ 5 \—27— (VWC-SS/R4s Il /R4Evo.)
VZ474 | Hard Tank Post (R4 Evo.) 1210 | | VZW436B | Carhon Rear Shock Stay (VVC-SS/R4sll/R4Evo.)| 3080
257 )70y K (3x45mm/2A/R4 Evo.) ZILSY—RtA/\— (+0/R4Evo./Rasl)
vza78 Steering Rod (3x45mm/2pcs/R4 Evo.) 990 VZW437-0 | Aluminum Servo Saver (+0/R4Evo./R4sll) 1980
VZW215 | 1A F—)LFV (0.8M/16T) (RRR) 880 | |vzwasra| 7V S F—REA/\— (+2/R4Evo/Rasil) 1980
-16B 1st Gear (0.8M/16T)(for RRR) ““| Aluminum Servo Saver (+2/R4Evo./R4sll)
VZW215 | 1A F—/L¥ ¥ (0.8M/17T) (RRR) 880 vzwazs | ZVSSRILY P IR UR (R4Evo/Rasi) | o000
-17B | 1st Gear (0.8M/17T)(for RRR) Aluminum Middle Shaft Mount (R4Evo./R4sll)
I=/\—#)LA{ Y5+ 7 Ny NRRRRRR Evo.2A) TS5 Z2UVHRAMILY— (R4Evo./Résll)
VZW219 | yniversal Swing Shaft Set (RRR/RRR Evo./2pcs)| 4070 VZW439 | Brass Rear Sus.Holder (R4Evo./Rsll) 1870
YILFA 7ty FR+A—JLI\T (2M/R4 EvoJSR) FILERA—)LYv 7~ @A/Z=/\—LEA/R4)
VZW226GM| \yiti Offset Wheel Hub (2pcs/Ré Evo./SR) 2200 VZW440 | Ajuminum Wheel Shaft (2pcs/for Universal) 1430
VZW230 | 13®/\— RF¥V (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) Evo.2 XA > v¥— (R4)
-15B | 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/15T/R4 Evo./SR) 990 | |VZW441-01| Eyo 2 Main Chassis (R4) 9350
VZW230 | 13®/\— K¥¥ (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo./SR) Evo.27 v/{—FvF (R4)
-16B | 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/16T/RRR Evo./SR) 990 | |VZW441-02| E 2 Upper Deck (R4) 4840
VZW230 | 13&/\— K ¥+ (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo./SR) 990 VZWadz |E023DL—=S755yF 7 ey TU= RA)|  gons
-17B 1st Hard Gear (0.8M/17T/RRR Evo./SR) Evo.2 3D Racing Clutch Assy (R4)
VZW231 | 25/\— R ¥V (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) 9090 | |vzwasoo1| 27 7K1 =)L (Evo2 3D% 5 v FF/R4) 1980
20B | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/20T/R4 Evo./SR) 01| Flywheel (Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4)
VZW231 | 23%/\— K ¥+ (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR 090 | |Vzwaasoa| 27— NTyR8ATTVTRIE E023D759FRRA 0
-21B 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/21T/RRR Evo./SR 2| Flywheel Nut & Spring Set (Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4)
VZW231 | 2®/\— R¥ ¥ (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) 090 | |vzwaass| 277 FITA (Evo2 3055 v FF/R4) 2090
-22B 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/22T/RRR Evo./SR) "2 Clutch Weight (Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4)
VZW231 | 2&/\— R¥+¥ (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) 090 | [vzwapoera | 27 7 F Y2~ (Evo2 3055 v FA/OSI2TC/RA) | | oe0
-23B | 2nd Hard Gear (0.8M/23T/RRR Evo./SR) -04TG | Clutch Shoe (Evo.2 3D Clutch/OS12TG/R4)
I=N—HFLAA T+ 7 RV~ (56020 75y Fa1— (Evo.2 3D7 5 v FR/AI1-/R4)
VZWA01 | yniversal Swing Shaft Set (56/2pcs) 4070 | |VZW442-08Y| Gjutch Shoe (Evo.2 3D Clutch/Yellow/Rd4) 1540
YIRSV ZXTTA4 K~ (1A/R4R) 959FT7L=b&ATY YIRS =ty b (Evo.2 3077y FE)
VZW403 | Roar Balance Weight (1pc/For RA) 1540 | |VZW442-05| Glyich Plate & Spring Holder Set (Evo.2 3D Clutch)] 1100
ZILSH—RtE+1/\— (R4) 25 vFA) (Evo.2 3D v FF/R4/NZW229-06)
VZWA04 | riinom Serve Saver (R4) 2090 | |VZW442-08 | Citch Bell (Evo.2 3D Clutch/R4/VZW229-06) 1320
7SO0V KTV I—Z7— (R4) RIAARTy Vv — (Evo2 3075 v 7 F/RANZW229-0)
VZWA07 | Front Shock Stay (R4) 8190 | \VZWa42-07 ge|| Guide Washer (Evo.2 3D Clutch/Ra/VZW229-0)| 440
FILSUV/NILT 7 v )S—7L—~ (R4) 75 9FA7U> 7T (Evo.2 3075 v 7/ ¢ 1.8/VZ446)
VZWA408 | ‘Ajuminum Rear Bulk Upper Plate (R4) 3960 VZWA442-08| Glutch Spring (Evo.2 3D Clutch/gp1.8/VZ446) 550
FILIO—54TIVHIX TV (RA) FILVERT 7 ) OTH—MRm—> (RA/AVX%)
VZW409 | ‘Alyminum Low Type Rear Sus. Mount (R4) 1650 VZWA443 | Aluminum Steering Servo Horn (R4/Gunmetal) 2090
FILSIRLYT7RX TR (RY) V27205 v FR)L (R4 Evo.2)
VZWAT0 | ‘Aluminum Middle Shaft Mount (Rd) 8300 | | VZW444 | v2 Aluminum Clutch Bell (R4 Evo.2) 2810
h—R>7a0Y I\ /)X—=TFL—Kkt v (R4) VLIV VIZN-HNAAVTY 7 b2y b (R4Ev02)
VZW411 Carbon Front Bumper Plate Set (R4) 2640 VZWA45 | Eyii Aluminium Unversal Swing Shaft Set 4950
FILESTIT—ZF ¥ v 7(Rd) V272 0Y R 7y i—Il7 ey k (LR/RE Evo2)
VZWA12 | e i, Case Cap (R4) 1870 VZWA446 | 2" Aluminum Front Upper Bulk Set (/R/R4 Evo.2)| 4730
A=ZN—FILRA VTV r 7Ry~ (R TERA) FTIT7>Dx11=v k (R4Ev0o.2/R4sll)
VZWA13 | Yniversal Swing Shaft Set (R4/for Rear/2pcs) 4290 VZWA47 | prT Oneway Unit (R4Evo.2/R4sll) 10450
J¥ 25 ERILT — (R4) V37ILS7 5y FARIL (R4 Evo.2/NZW442-04TG)
VZWA420 | Roar Stabilizer Holder (R4) 990 VZWA448 | y3 Aluminum Clutch Bell (R4 Evo.2/VZW442-04TG)| 2530

46




#7:/ =) = (2) OPTIONAL PARTS (2) *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE | =Y % K 7E RE | IN—V% H A

No. Part Names (Htar) No. Part Names (FA)
W07 | ot o 00 0| | saoren | SCAm b e
WS07-07GM| Ao Spring Shiost (1amm/Gunmeialzpos) | 770 | | 92018M | KRS0 7 Tveduamzace) " 1320
5307-08 BH:gr?oc‘:yk%igéwbiﬁ/‘;ptgm'1/2)\) 385 920185 | K& Sicke Tire (Softizpce) 1320
WS307-28 | S 7i0c 51 90 G502 51200, 660 | | 92054 | BB iow bl (HEX> Siapes) 1100
WS307-29 | S0l (51 s soncarparplorzoiopesy | 660 | | 92986 | &b g 7 440
wsaro| S FESSTIRUTEETY | | | o |SERRSLEST
Ws307-32 | & B S oronange 2 sge ) | 60 | | 96183BL | Beior Siibone Tube (axi000BIe) ) 605
st | S (S GRIBEITR G0N || | sevs0 | Bl o s s
39056 | Nianitod Spring (19 275 | | 9641 | S g oot
74905 g%ﬁ\; F?E’{;ggig’“ 880 96643 | DTmmEy [ 495
e S ™ | v
A A e A
carzony | T2 ST, AEASTI A | 1o

92012BK Aleﬁuziﬁlébu‘éf’éﬁﬁﬁgf 440
@3DV Sy FERT 2EE

If you use a 3D clutch, you will need to purchase these parts.

NR—v% HTE RE | =V, H TE A
Part Names (Fad) \[o} Part Names (Fdr)

VZWa42 | B0 S8 Guitch 2ot () 9350 | | BRGOOT | i Boarng (510w dpon 1100
vawaazot | Gt T 0 $5 Cicton Setry /| 1980 | | BRGOO2 | Sficid Bearing (rex2 ) dcs . 1100

T5ATA=NFyNATT YTy My k (Ew23D75 97y FRd)
VZWA442-02 | Fjiwheel & Spring Nut Set (Evo.2 3D Clutch Set/R4)
75yF9IAR (Ev023D05vFEy N /vzwzzg-ozg

AZZARRFYVY (4.8x10x4) TA
770 BRG103 Thurust Bearing (4.8x10x4) 1pcs 1100

5x7Tmm¥ LAtzy b

VZW442:03 | Gijtch Wweight (Evo.2 3D Clutch SetVZW229-02) | 2090 96643 | 5x7mm Shim Set 495
VZWa42-04Y gl?t(fhéﬁi&é%@%é%iﬁs}e?/gemévz)lD_) 1540 97015 %;(;r\aa)ﬁle!(/ (gm%/&irg.r&akl\'ﬂ:z?g/UMZ] ¥ 275
Vo gt Ve B | | [ | G e A
T FedA e Tttt e W A A L
s e ET L NI | [vwons| SRS

759FATUVT (Evo2 30759 F &y 1 1.8/VZ446)
VZW442-08 | Gjutch Spring (Evo.2 3D Clutch Set/®1.8/Vz446)| 990

I—RT ‘f BOdy She" *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

JN—Y % S E 1 =& | JS—Y £ T

Part Names (FeaA) [\[o} Part Names (FA)

AcuraNSX /¥7aL=y3ViRT 1ty b (E277VH4X N 39 MR-S GT-300 2007 hT 1 v k (E217F7VH1X)

)
39213B | Acura NSX Non-Decoration Body Set (PureTen Size) 5500 39288 | TOYOTA MR-S GT-300 2007 Body Set (PureTen Size) 4620
SUBARU A Y7L y¥ /y7aL=YaviRT(tyh (K277 LY 2 SC430 2010 KT £y N (K27 TV A X)
39214 | gBARU Impreza Non-Decoration Body Set (PureTen Size) 5500 39298 | | EXUS SC430 2010 Body Set (PureTen Size) 3850
AUDIR8LMS 2015 /7 aL=YavikT 1ty (E27T7VH1X) L1 28C430 20107« £y b (E2 772441 Z/0.6t)
39215 | AUDI R8 LMS 2015 Non-Decoration Body Set (PureTen Size) 5500 39298LW LEXUS SC430 2010Body Set (PureTen Size/0.6t) 3850
FILE—=X GT4 />7AL—yaviRT«Evh GAZOOL—Y Y7 TOYOTAS8 KT 1 £y k (27T VT4 X)
39216 | Apine GT4 Non-Decoration Body Set 5500 39299 | GAz00 RACING TOYOTA86 BODY SET (PureTen Size)| 4220
a9o17 | 1989 YARL=Hv0Z/28 /Y7L —yavkTqtyh [ o0
1969 Chevy Camaro Z/28 Non-Decoration Body Set
39218 2020 A )LETZAAMG GT3 /v7aL—y3vhT 1ty h 7150
2020 Mercedes AMG GT3 Non-Decoration Body Set

47



hF4YJ—IJL YUICH KANAI TOOLS *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

& | =V % K Ef R | IN—V% H A
No. Part Names (Htar) No. Part Names (F5A)
YKW005B | KANA TOOL Screw Driver (iatammiiong) | | 1870 | | YKw0258 | KANAI TOOL Flox Wrench brver @ ammy | 1980
YKW006B | KANA| TOOL Screm Drives (No.{) 2020 | | kw0308 | KANAI TOOL Fiex Wronch briver Gommy | 2090
oo ANTSOE ZOXESNICINOD | | e SNATOOU T 0|
oo | 205 8879, oo fronssma SANTOOL TS|
vonorss IS BB ESIm | | frownone| SAAIES 2 2ET T |

KANAITOOL 6/ L > F RS54 /\—(2.0mm/F 5~ I— k)
YKWO20TC | kANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coating)| 2530

\
‘/ _}l/ TOOL *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

= | K=V e TE & | K=V HTE
A N L UL (Bt2) No. _____PartNames )
86218R zr;/oéli;tl):sojrbl\e? Pﬁs\/HI;IEerOWTIV‘IyagI;\ng;@d 770 862628 EEIE Sﬁa?i_n;/esl/sXPé—Fl?:{)g?/l—gg;s/srojrjs:‘yCugr\/_eh_j 770
3219 | Sp e Ecge Foamer 1980 | | 80185 | Giock Wionch (5.97 01010y 990
3219P | SE ot Ecge Foamer Plus. 2200 | | 961658 | X m Tave (itn2300mm) 495
30228BK | {)irtonance Siand Typs Low (iady | 1750

86228R i(/k;/l ni:z—azc;é étgn\; "I'\\‘ypecll_gwg(’RreZ)( v 1760

- @ 75 jJ}b ° #’r)l’ CHEMICAL * OIL *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACVE e FEfff SRR ACE  7E A
Part Names (FiA) No. Part Names (Fin)
Uy gEvTY Z(3g) HG T7—% ) —F—AA)L(ZY—>/100cc)
96162 Ring Gear Grease 440 96176 | 4G Air Cleaner Oil (Green/100cc) 1540
I7—%")—+—A+)lL(100cc) HG Y34 cJUR
96169 | Air Cleaner Oil (100cc) 880 96508 | HG Joint Grease 880

:/ IJ : VW‘()L SILICONE OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACRE AFS ACNZ RA ACWE NE  |kEf

Part Names Description | (F:A) Part Names Description | (#) Part Names Description | (f)
1) aAvF A )L#250 (40cc) 660 | |.SIL |~ ') 3> A )L#2000 (40cc) SIL | Y Y74 )L#60000 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 2000B| Silicone Qil #2000 (40cc) 60000B| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#300 (80cc) SIL | &Y 3VA 1 )L#3000 (40cc) SIL | Y 37 JL#100000 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 3000B| Silicone QOil #3000 (40cc) 100000B| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#350 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 327 JL#4000 (40cc) SIL | ') 27 JL#200000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 4000B| Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | =7 F £1430
SIL | ') a7 )L#400 (80cc) SIL | &Y 3> )L#5000 (40cc) £990 SIL | ¥ 34 )L#300000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0400-8| Silicone Oil #400 (80cc) 7V I—F 1210 5000B| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000] Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y > )L#450 (80cc) | | for shocks. SIL | Y 3> A)L#6000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> )L#500000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 60008 Silicone Qil #6000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a> 7 )L#500 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3> 7 )L#7000 (40cc) SIL | &Y av74)L#1000000 (20cc)
0500-8| Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 7000B| Silicone Qil #7000 (40cc) F7H 1000000] Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)
SIL | U )L#550 (80cc) SIL | ¥J 3> )L#10000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 10000B| Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 3> )L#600 (80cc) SIL | &) 3> L#15000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone Oil #600 (80cc) 15000B| Silicone Qil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥V J>#A A JL#20000 (40cc)
200008| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &) 37 JL#30000 (40cc) £1100
30000B| Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 327 JL#40000 (40cc)
40000B| Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | &) 3> )L#50000 (40cc)
50000B| Silicone Qil #50000 (40cc)

48



77 t'U' U — ACCESSORY %FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
SRR IN=V%& K TE i ACE K 7E i
No. Part Names (BEar) No. Part Names (FtA)
NZ—ZAKNZYT(SITZvT)18A AR « LY —
1700BK Color Strap (S/Black) 18pcs 198 1876 | Fuel Tank Filter 1100
NZ7—ZAKNZYTIMITZy7)18A FH7K T L% (TR12)
1701BK | Cojor Strap (M/Black) 18pcs 275 96184 Waterproof Bag (TR12) 220
N7—=TFVTFEFXv v TIYFAA) 721 —I)LIR>7500cc
1708B | Cojor Antenna (Black/4pcs) 550 96424 | Fe] Bottle 500cc 1650

ILYkYw%Y ELECTRIC

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACAVE LRSS ACNE e TE il
Part Names No. Part Names (FaA)
oritzzzs S g 2777 | 2040 | | 36217 | dow Strer ot " 2000
36209 | il Starier Box20 8580 | | 71322 | SPEED HOUSE 750 22tiv NLM Battery | 2750
362165 | SPARK BOOSTER win ORION 2500, 2060 | | 71324 | SPEED HOUSE 7.50 aettu NLMH Battory | 4950

70/ PROPO

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE I—V % Y E i mE =V % Y E
No. Part Names (BiaA) No. Part Names (Ft3A)
82135 | 3100 KR a1 Reconver 5500 | | 82273 | GE0 e mom-comw 6600
82136 | S)ncro Touch KT-4azT 26400 | | 82274 | Senl S Coapar-oow 5500
82137 | G KR a1 T Rceiver 4400
821371 Viitags Sensor {lor Synoro K-431T) 1100
82137-2 %Ffrg; Sbern_so(rs (};gfgyﬁgﬁ?(g:i%)1 ) 2200

MRy IR +I\yYd BOX-:BAG

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y % b g=Xii mE IN=V% e ZE Al

Part Names (BtaA) No. Part Names (Ft3A)
80460 5{%&’%% 7 ADX 17600 80465 é&;}ys’-“g‘é; é_'\s 165
80461 E;}y B'b”; VIR 7480 80466 é;;}yégég &8 440
v | [oroven Y0037 T =
soes | Lo e | [ | SR T =
oo |G =

49



* RN IF2021FE1T1B1HEREEDHDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANPIN=") A T2qVIN—")DBATE

KENSOBATEZEFENICRS T TV IEEEY
OBREIDLID BLULTLESIIBETEART /NN =Y P ATy N\—YZFEA
U TTERDICETEN TEFT,
ON\—VIIBETEEBALTVWLLEMN BIEICTIIRWEG R REAYTA
VIV TTEATHIENTERT,
OFEmD THAICERL TRBERNAR () &BRICEEFHRHNPLETT,
MBZIAWHEIC L D RERFHERDRLBDETOTTRDEXERAERICTTHRREL LS,
MXBETFEARRE - SPREFCRTBFESEX LOBRICL D, BhBIBAN TN
ETOTHENLHTTELEE N,

1.FFTRBETHERDHLLTIESZ L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBEBBVNKRD WKW BIEICSEELLEVN SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDRICHEI /BULERBRZE 2 RIFEICBRDEEAN A L—XICIEDET,

7

BIETEHED/I =YD E e ERUINIESIBETE. RBDIAY T4 V=Y ERE*ZFBEINIEZFDH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. CHFLED/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLTLEIVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
EBTI . BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZETVET,

A: BURFRIAE TRER B: BETRERIN—Y%Z C: 2iEXH5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: k0%
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEEE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENITY,

\. J

2.8EICTTIIBWVERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEITITIIBWEE I RER—LAR—IDSERLIAH SN,

4 N\
19—y FTREICBULAD
http:/rc.kyosho.com E
125 —%y N CHALABDBEEE (F1IL Yy hh—R,
REIZILW) DESEEVCWLEITETOTTFIALLES W,
\. J

REH S
T243-0021 #F/REAHRAE3050 BATYIX*AV57—TF

OBV AS IR 1I—Y —HREET
TEE 046-229-4115 S50 : B~ (HLA%<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

P, RE LTARABRDERWS TS E

SR Z I HAERICIRS a4
Y TlED, BEUTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIWVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEECIE. RELI——HEAEASHEWVWEELL LTV,
REALI—Y—HERAEABHEVWEETORIE. FEZFEW LN, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHEERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <2\,

RENOEHWSEE - 'REI1—Y—H%=E,

RAICBEANEEOREE, TREI—Y—HKE ICTER LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICEmPEL/ BGREZ CARDS A, Y/ BkGHGAEOR-IE, TEES, BmES
(F—No)ZRW3KHE, BBENEFNICEMSELLEE L,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~am@Rsa%R)13:00~1800.

. _ _ _ FAX Tl 24B RSN A T ORHE LTEN £ 9. M. BEEn
Faxcosmnati: 046-229-403 NEEBDBAN BN E T, BER AR~ SR (A ERL)

BETOBMVEEE : T243-0021 /IR FEAT MA3050 EARTIARAA VT T—TF
RERR 1Y —ERE5
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- LR UAR - -cemee et

HEWS AR

FEWEG AR FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEEWVWBE A EIE. R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.33215 EEEE V-ONE R4sll KYOSHO CUP IF ¥ 3v )
&% BLEFE |HBA
CHAMS ®= = = ) #A\ # A H
>MEH X—h—% ERG . T—5—
70K CREC 1u9y
JUHF
s R/CIE # a2
E T_ -
T 48
A3 B
ZHEED =
sk | BEE ( ) FAX ( )
FAOBBIC | e
A sk | BA ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE R HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
f - N\
BEIWEE AR a8/ RS mE0oc— VB OBRES (F—No)EAWSRE, BEN BEMNICTEALLEE,
\ J

KRERARE TR BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO, EXRVBHVEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR, (1)~B)DBAZRESEUT CE=E ICIRH
LIcDRRIBL5BIERBDELA. (1)BEROFFHOEREER T HE, QFRICEDEHTRAEREZ I LHE, Q)Y —EXDREDIHUHOEFEELICHTT 2158,



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

RERAS

T243-0021 #HR/I|REKRMMEHZ050 ER7 VX MXA V5T —7F

[ A EEOREBRERRL T @1 —HHAFEBEE 046-229-4115
R2IR/ICELLBEL S5, | BEWAEE  BBE~2R#HRE%Z<)13 1 00~18 : 00

sot12111-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN



	33215_P001 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P002 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P003 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P004 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P005 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P006 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P007 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P008 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P009 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P010 V-ONE R4sII_runners_out
	33215_P011 V-ONE R4sII_runners_out
	33215_P012 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P013 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P014 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P015 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P016 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P017 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P018 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P019 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P020 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P021 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P022 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P023 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P024 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P025 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P026 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P027 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P028 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P029 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P030 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P031 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P032 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P033 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P034 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P035 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P036 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P037 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P038 V-ONE R4sII_out
	33215_P039 V-ONE R4sII_3Dclutch_out
	33215_P040 V-ONE R4sII_stabilizer_out
	33215_P041 V-ONE R4sII_EX-1_out
	33215_P042_043 V-ONE R4sII_EX-2_out
	33215_P044 V-ONE R4sII_SP1_out
	33215_P045 V-ONE R4sII_SP2_out
	33215_P046 V-ONE R4sII_OP1_out
	33215_P047 V-ONE R4sII_OP2_acc_out
	33215_P048 V-ONE R4sII_acc_out
	33215_P049 V-ONE R4sII_acc_out
	33215_P050 V-ONE R4sII_kounyuu_out
	33215_P051 V-ONE R4sII_FAX_out
	33215_P052 V-ONE R4sII_out

